MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION
11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208

BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Miami, Florida 33175-2474
T (786)315-2590  F (786) 315-2599

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/building/

NR Architectural Products

4348 Westroads Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

Scopk:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section
and accepted by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas
where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miami-Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami-Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BORA
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Series “8000 High Performance Unitized” Aluminum Curtain Wall System — L.MLL

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. AD10-19, titled “Series 8000 High Performance Unitized
Curtain Wall System (LMI),” sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 07/06/10, prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering
Inc., sighed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control Approval

. stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and approval date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section,

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state,
model/series, and the following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved”, unless
otherwise noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement
of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure
to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and
followed by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is
displayed, then it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1 and E-2, as well as approval document mentioned
above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Manuel Perez, P.E.

NOA Ne. 10-1013.09

Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: April 07, 2011

Page 1



NR Architectural Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

A. DRAWINGS

1.
2.

Manufacturer's die drawings and sections.

Drawing No. AD10-19, titled “Series “8000 High Performance Unitized Curtain Wall
System (LLMI)” Sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 07/06/10, prepared by M. C. Y.
Engineering, Inc., signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E,

B. TESTS

1.

Test reports on: 1) Air Infiltration Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

2) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94

3) Water Resistance Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

4) Small Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

5) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

6) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of series 8000 High
Performance unitized aluminum twin span curfain wall system, prepared by Hurricane
Test Laboratory, LLC, Test Report No. HTL-0242-0306-10, mockup #1, dated
05/21/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Test reports on: 1) Air Infiltration Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

2) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94

3) Water Resistance Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

4) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of series 8000 High
Performance unitized aluminum single span curtain wall system, prepared by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, LLC, Test Report No. HTL-0242-0611-10, mockup #2,
dated 08/03/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

C. CALCULATIONS:

1.

2.

Anchor verification calculations and structural analysis, complying with FBC-2007,
prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering, Inc., dated 10/07/10, signed and sealed by Yiping
Wang, P.E.

Glazing complies with ASTM E1300-04.

D. QUALITY ASSURANCE

1.

Miami-Dade Building and Neighborhood Compliance Department (BNC).

Product Control Examirer
, NOA No. 10-1013.84
Expiration Date: April 07, 2016

Approval Date: April 07,2011




NR Architectural Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

E. MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 10-0413,04 1ssued to E.I. DuPont DeNemours & Co., Inc.
for their “DuPont Sentry Glass® Interlayer” dated 05/26/10, expiring on 01/ 14/ 12.

F. STATEMENTS

1. Statement letter of conformance and no financial interest, September 28, 2010, signed

and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E.

2. Statement letter of no financial interest, dated September 28, 2010, signed and sealed

by Yiping Wang, P.E.

3. Laboratory compliance letter for Test Report No. HTL-0242-0306-10, issued by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, Inc., dated 05/21/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J.

Abraham, P.E.

4. Laboratory compliance letter for Test Report No. HTL-0242-0611-10, issued by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, Inc., dated 08/03/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J.

Abraham, P.E.
G. OTHERS
1. None.

€rez, P(E ,
Product Control Examiner /

Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: April 07, 2011



SERIES 8000 HIGH PEFOF&MAM@E - UNIT IJZ/ED Cd[ S TAIN WALL (L Mﬁ)

GE’NEF_?AL NOTES

MA TEFHALS

INDEX

* [CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM IS RATED FOR. SMALL MISSILE IMPACT

- | MIAMI-DADE COUNTY APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT SHUTTERS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION UP TO 30 FT OF GRADE.

SHUTTERS NOT REQUIRED FOR INSTALIATIONS ABOVE 30 FT OF GRADE

CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR SAFEGUARDS MUST BE OBSERVED

THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND TESTED TO COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004
& 2007 EDITION INCLUDING HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE (HVHZ)

ANCHORS SHALL BE AS LIST/E.D, SPACED AS SHOWN ON DETAILS,
ANCHORS EMBEDMENT TO BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE BEYOND WALL
DRESSING OR STUCCO

ANCHORING OR LOADING CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN THESE DETAILS
ARE NOT PART OF THIS APPROVAL

MATERIALS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL/META. SCREWS,
THAT COME INTOCONTACT WITH OTHER DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2004/2007 FLOR!DA BUILDING CODE
SECTION 2003.8.4

INSTRUCTIONS:

STEP #1: .
DETERMINE DESIGN WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND
VELOCITY, BUILDING HEIGHT, AND WIND ZONE USING APPLICABLE ASCE
7 STANDARDS OR WIND TUNNEL REPORTS

STEP f2;
SEE CHART ON SHEET 6 OF 40 FOR GLASS CAPACITY OF DESIGNED
GLASS SIZE

STEP f13:

CHECK MULLION CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN SPACING AND HEIGHT USING
CHART ON SHEET 5 OF 40 FOR MULTIPLE SPAN AND USING CHART
ON SHEET 6 OF 40 FOR SINGLE SPAN

STEP f4:
THE LOWEST VALUFS RESULTING FROM STEP 2 AND 3 SHALL APPLY
T0 THE ENTIRE SYSTEM

A ALUMINUM:

1~ ALL ALUMINUM EXTRUSION SHALL BE 6083-T5, 606316
AN 6061-T6 ( OR EQUIVALENT) AS SHOWN IN BILL OF
MATERIAL

2- ALUMINUM PANEL 4" THK MIN 3003-H14
B. STEEL:

1~ ALL STEEL FOR CURAIN WALL SHALL BE Q235 Fy=34ksi
2~ ALL STEEL WELDS TO BE ELECTRODE E70

C. SEALANT:

1~ APPLY DOW CORNING 791 TO SHOP APPLIED METAL TO
METAL JOINERY (FRAME ASSEMBLY), EXTERIOR PERIMETFRS
SEALANT AND FASTENER SEALANT.

| 2- THE GLAZING SEALANT SHALL BE DOW CORNING 983

D. GLASS:

1~ 11" NOMINAL INSULATED LAMINATED GLASS COMPOSED OF :

= §" THK TEMPERED GLASS (EXTERIOR)
- " THK AIR SPACE

~ §" THK H.S. GLASS
~ 0.120 PVB INTERLAYER

~ §" THK TEMPERED GLASS
2~ GLASS CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN WIDTH AND HEIGHT USE
CHART OF SHEET E02

E. FASTENERS:
t~ALL BOLTS AND NUTS ATTACHED TO ALUMINUM SHALL BE:

A - 304 SERIES COLD-ROLLED STAINLESS STEEL

B ~ Fy=65ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER UP TO {&
C — Fy=45ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER EQUAL OR

GREATER THAN §".

SMO1
co1
co2
03
E01
£02
PMO1
PMO02
DOt
D02
D03
004
D05
D06
D07
D08
009
D10
Dt

DI%A
INT EDIATE HORIZONTAL. W/ ANCHOR DETAL

Di28
D13

Di4A |

D14B
D154
D158
D15C
D16
017
D18
D19
020
D21
D22
D23
D24
025

 D26A

D268
D27

DESIGN SPECIFICATION

SCHEDULE OF EXTRUSIONS

SCHEDULE OF EXTRUSIONS

SCHEDULE OF EXTRUSIONS

MULTIPLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
PLAN ViEW

PLAN - VIEW

INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL MULLION DETAIL
90 CORNER VERTICAL MULLION DETAIL
JAMB: VERTICAL. MULLION DETAIL
INTERMEDIATE. MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA

.,LEFL.AMB MULLiON AT-SPANDREL AREA
RIGHT-JAMB MULLON. AT SPANDREL ARFA
HEAD: DETAIL

?YP INTERMEDIATE 'HORIZONTAL- DETAIL

,__UM PANEL AT SPANDREL AREA

LEFTJAHB AT SILL DEIAIL

INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT SILL DETAIL
INTERMEDIATE. MULLION ‘AT SILL DETAIL

AT SILL DETAL

"90"-CORNER “AT SILL DETALL

INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT STACK. JOINT DETAIL
‘HEAD DETAIL

RIGHT JAMB AT STACK JOINT DETAIL

90" CORNER ISOMETRIC

FEMALE 90" CORNER ‘MULLION ISOMETRIC
90" CORNER AT-STACK " JOINT: DETAIL

TYP, INTERM, MUCLION AT SPANDREL AREA
HEAD- ANCHOR AT INTERM. MULLION. DETAIL
LEFT JAMB AT STACK JOINT DETAIL
INTERM. MULLION DETAIL BELOW STACK JOINT
LEFT JAMB DETAL BELOW ‘STACK JOINT
CORNER STEEL ANCHOR ISOMETRIC

REVISICNS
DESCRIPTION -

=

NO| DAT

-

101y

i
u

RIVEES
MOY. Engincering@all nel

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GSGLAZING CONSULTANTS
P

G110 SW FUNSET DRIVE

www, MUY Engineering. com

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55983
C.AM. 28677

AR 49 20%

=
P
=
Ly
=
v
=
)
-
=
Z2{m
=
S0
il BT 5
-
wlo 8o
S0 w <
Oty 203
ol &=
g 4 w98
o L=
E é £ il
z 0%
S &G
2l E3&
8 O don
=4
ZIE 233
- =t
2|5 ¥ig
slg 8%
i€ =a
[TH}
I
@
T
o
<x
L3
w0
0
wl
&
1)
0 )
DATE
SCALE AS SHOWN
R oM
prousgy |- 0922
DREAWING KO
AD§0-19
1

Pzt

1 OF 40




*‘*?W T I NY
- - o | A
1?5 l : ¢ o E ‘ | 2 (3 { 2 d L’ | l‘s f‘%— I
DU /O = L 5
[ L | [ ] i I v ] LI:{E{‘._______BE ___________ .
Bik B Bk o7
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606316 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063~16 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063~16 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-16
PROFILE NO. |NLOW-001| TREATMENT {PVDF PAINTNG (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE N0, [ NLOM-002] TREATWENT |PYOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROALE o, |NLO-003 | TREATUENT [PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. {NLDM-004| TREATWENT |PYDF PANTIG (3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLOR - PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLOK~005 INTERM HORIZONTAL HLOM~-006 INTERM. HORIZONTAL RLDi-007 FEWALE STACK JOWT NLDK—008 HORIZONTAL SPLICEB'{%"
;‘ _________________________________________________________________________ .
= { n ES E b ‘W‘j
S = o ? - :
i I N i s % ke
| . Il | % LAYl . ke &
—t ':_)QJ 8 ljﬁ" .
ALUMBNUM WATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T19 ALUMINDM MATERIAL 6063-15 ALUMINUM HATERIAL 6061-16
PROFILE N0, [NLOW-005 | TREATMENT [FVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE N0, | NLDK~006| TREATMENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)| PROFLE o, [MOM-007 | TREATMENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE N, NLDH-008 | TREATUENT | ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR . |PAINTING COLOR . PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLDM~003 HORIZONTAL GLAZING ADAPTOR NEDM-010" PANEL ADAPTOR . NLDH-011" INTERMEBIATE: CAP NLOM-032 CORNER MULLION @NCH_QB BRACKET
. A T s el
i * B |
Bo] L ¥
1 n
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T9 ALUMINUM MATERIAL §063~15 ALUKINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFILE NO. [NLDM-009{ TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDM~010] TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDW-01 1| TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)|PROFILE NO.  NLDM-032 TREATMENT ANODIZED
PANTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR UC109848 PAINTING COLOR
NLDM-013 STACK JOINT COVER. ]ﬁ NLDM-014 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (OPHO%\JgU NLDM~015 STARIER SILL ADAPTOR ' NLDM-016 HEAD . GLAZING ADAPTOR-
a r - !
= e = :
3 I A » ’
| Fda i |
1%" 1
ALUMENUM HATERLAL 6063-T5 ALUKINUM MATERMAL 606315 ALURINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063~T5
PROFILE NO. |NLDW-013| TREATMENT [PUOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. NLOM-014 | TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING {3 LAYERS)| PROILE 0. [NLDH~015 ] TREATHENT [PVDF PAINTING {3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. NLOM-016 | TREATIENT [PYDF PANTWG (3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLOR PANTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

NOJ DAT

I
o
i~
£
0
o
!

T TAB.5TRD

MCY. Engineerincg@AtL nel

P:
I

T
Galvy

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

W OSUKEET DRIV
173

w

T MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

QG
MIAMI

www. MCYEngineering. cam

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL

orids Bulding
;:? L)

- . 4 S
ade Prodaet Cantrol

v—r

70010 s
&

YIFING. WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE (155983
C.AN, 28677

o7 4

MAR 32 201

(LM1)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P:(561)844-1121 F: (561)844-6131

SERIES BOOO HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM |
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE OVCEND

SCALE AS SHOYM

DRAYH a

PROJECE | gp22

DRAVING ND.

AD10-18
CO1

"2 OF 40

{ IAMI DAD_E COUNTY




NLDH-017 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (OPYIONAL)

NLOM-018 VERTICAL LORNER j}U\ZING ADAPTOR

NIDM-019 CORNER SPLICE

NLDM-020 ANTI BUCKLING CLP

RESCRIPTION. .

REVISIONS

NOJ DATE

L

7B6.573.5063
MCY. Engineering®atl nel

P 3056.271.0117
[

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

www. MCYREngineering. cam

v e — -
‘ MEE’ ""l‘i - . | ‘ﬁ'
| Ird rar—-—-——l R r?lq [a) . ‘=L-T=~=.
f‘L‘f‘ 2%” ‘ f—l-dj O:EE . 915u ' r:\- l 1 "
' » iR
2
ALUMNUM HATERIAL 6063-T5 ALU S0UD SHEET MATERIAL ALUMINUM MATERIAL B063~T6 ALUMINUY MATERIAL 6063~-15
PROFILE NO. INLDM—GW TREATMENT - ANODIZED PROFILE NO. ]NU}H"O'!B TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. NLOM-019) TREATHENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 U\YERS) PROFILE NO, jNLDW-020| TREATKENT ANODIED
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PANANG COLOR PAINTIHG COLOR
NLDM~021 GLASS CHAIR NLDM-022 FEMALE STACK JOINT ADAPTOR NLOM-023 HOOK - " NLDM-024 MULLION BRACKET , 1
Tl }_ - i
] e T
i n | = S rm
i i s
Lo 5
ALUMINUM . HATERD\L 506316 ALUMINUM MATERIAL B063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 506116 ALUMINUW HATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFILE NO, |NLDHM-021] TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. |NLDM—022 TREATHENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)| PROFILE NO. [NLDH—-OB TREATHENT ARQDHZED PROALE NO. | NLDM~024] TREATMENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR 16 PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR . |PANTING COLOR
SB-01 STEEL- BRACKET /{, -INLDW=026 ANTI-WALKING CLIP- NLDM-027 END JAMB ADAPTOR ][gi NIDH-028 DRYWALL ADAPTOR" (OPTIONAL)
. ’ . » o
(] = S gﬂf =z [~ “jﬁ:—
5 i j: ﬂ . s .
.__,:\]\ - | 21" ) An E’ic %u
2 {%" . 4
STEEL , MATERIAL 235 ALUMMNUM HATERIAL b061-T6 ALUM!NUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 5063~T6
PROFILE NO: I SB-01 | TREATHENT | HOT DIP GALVANIZING PROFILE NO, | NLDM=-026] TREATMENT MNODIZED PROFILE NO. |NLDM-027 TREATHMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO, | NLDM~028 I_RB'\TMENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR ' PAINTING COLOR
NCDM~-029 CORNER MALE- MULLION RLDM=030 CORNER BRAFKE] NIDM-031 JAMB TRIM "
4 : S n
o 25 %ﬁf;’}f
7 v, \'""" _ EE .
el ) Y a By ﬁ’ﬁ‘—:
/_/_____{_:- = A% W A-\ N T —
] 1 1%» 4%;1 . 1%):
e
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-16 | ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 AU SOUD SHEET ATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFILE. N0, [NLOM~029] TREATMENT | PYDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) PROFILE. NO. [NLDW-030| TREATWENT | ANODIZED PROFILE NO. {NLDH-D33| TREATHENT [FVOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLCR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR )
YIPING WANTG, P:IE.
FLORIDA REGISTRATIDN
SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL e ean]

&k& &ﬁeﬂing
Brate %D r 1
NOA
Mtnrl d; Product Contro)
By LALLS

%U\MI DADE COUN:i%

Y ava

MR 22 201

)

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAMN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P {561) B44-1121  F: (561) B44-6131

QAT 0n0gh0

"

SCALE AS SHOWN

GRAYAY 08

pROUECT | 0922

DAAWNG NO,

AD10-19
02

3 OF 40




MAME MATERIAL AND SPEC S‘I’n‘:1BOL NAME WATERIAL AHD SPEC. SYSBOL
- GASKET (BLACK) £PDM (IRHD: 60£5) Ji-01| | ASSEMBLY HOLE COVER =, P H-09
| ASSEMRLY HOLE COVER L e NL-10
GASKET (BLACK) EPDM (IRHD: 5015) =02 NYLON BLOCKS oo NYLOR 1010 NL-11
: NYLON BLOCKS e | WYLON 1010 NL-12
GASKET {BLACK) ig PO (RiD: b0s5) | a4 | PYC BLOCKS ) P N-14
STRHLESS STEEL, goLT i 6BB19-B5-KBX20(5.5. 304} | Z60-01
GASKEY (BLACK) EFDW (RHD: 6036) | JT-05|  [opiiued GIFEL SELF-TAPPING SCREW| @ | 0BB45-B5-STABXIGSS.704)| Z0D-02
THERMAL BREAK ] PASE GF25 DRT-GY | STANLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK "
SFLF-TADPING SCREW e~ |6Ba45-85-ST5,3x25(5.5.304) | 26003
AR-LOCKED SPONGE (% MBS MRV | O] | S ey oK b |COBI6-85-STASKIS(S304)| Z6D-O4
STAINLESS STEEL SELF--TAPPING SCREW _ 1oBB45-85-ST4BKI0(S.5.304) | 76D-05
AR-LOCKED SPONGE. FAR 215%27  NBR/PYC Hi-0? s
: - : STAINLESS STREL SELF-TAPPING SCREW = £BB45-85-ST4.8113(5.5.304) | Z6D-06
| —n1 A K
AR-LOCKED SPORGE. &% 105K1B5 WR/MC | 03 Lo pouime screw G [SES30-Hp (55 304} | Z60-07
AR-LOCKED SPONGE EAR % 10.5x29 HH-04 | STANLESS STEEL BOLT Bt [onate-g5-Miokzs (s5.308)| Z6D-08
SILICONE SHEET g | SLCONE (RHD: 7045) | Gi-gf [STANLESS STEEL BOLT Bem  [oosro-ss-uoweo (55304 Z00-09
SLICONE SHEET meemm | SUCONE (RH: 7085) | GU-03 | Do okt e e STE.H50 (55 410) | 76D-10
_ STAMLESS STEEL BOLT £B819-85-M6X16 (5.5, 304) Z6D-11
SHLICONE SHEET Suosym= | SUOONE (RHD: T045) | G0 | e - 1
|| R e o [STBIXI00 (SS. 410) 760-12
SINGLE SIDED' ADHESNE] TAPE. =1 POLYURETHANE DH=01  {orxanr-RACK ROD %EYEI{EENE #5/16° FROM | o
| SNGLE SIDED ADHESHE| WP POLYURETHANE DM-04 | SEALANT-BACK' ROD | POLYEHENE P17 FROH | py_gg
' " | |STAMESS STEEL SCREW Premmmm | OB70-B5-MGKAD (S.5. 304
SMGLE SIDED ADHESNE| TWE 13 POLYURETHANE Di-0: _ ( 1501
_ ‘_ - STANLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER - [0BO3-B7 & (SS. 304)
SNGLE SIOED ADHESNE| TWPE  — POLYURETHANE B0 ,
STANLESS STEEL BOLT CB5781-2000-MI2X40 (5.5, 304)
SINGLE SIDEO ADHESNE| TWPE POLYURETHANE D05
STANLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER i  |GB95-85 12 (S5, 30)
NYLON BLOCKS m NILON 1010 NL-0t (5~02
STAMLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER o [6BO3-87 12 (SS. 304)
NYLON BLOCKS S— NYLON 1010 NL-02 -~
| STANLESS STEEE. NUT QD [eB4-B6 Mi2 {55, 304}
NYLON BLOCKS — HYON 1010 NL-03
' TANLESS STEEL B ~85-M16%20 (5.5 304) LS-0
Ap— T T5i| | STAMESS STEEL BOLT - |6B77-85-M1620 (S5, 304 1S-03
NYLON BLOCKS WYLOK 1010 N-05| | STANLESS STEEL BOLT e Y R
HYLON BLOCKS Ioare—— HYLON §040 NL-06 STANLESS STEFL FLAT WASHER e CB95-85 20 (SS 304) 15-04
T T e — NYLOK 1010 NL-07 | [ STAMLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER == |GB03-87 20 (S, 304)
T HL-08
LN BLOCKS NYLON 1010 STANLESS STEEL HUT @D [GBA1-B6 K20 (SS. 304)

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NC} DATE

405 2710117

. TBG.673.5063
MCY. Engineering®@All net

B
)

33173

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
110 SW SUNSET DRIVE

MiaMl ¥
www, MCYEngineering, com

vaved as complylay with the
ida Balding Cg

Date L ;? !‘20!\
NOA s
Misn! Bade Preduct Control

NALE MATERIAL AND $PEC S.‘r'MSDL - _
STAMLESS STEEL PN| &= £B12618-90-4X12 (55, 304) | CD-01 STFEL REH\]FORCEMENT
' ST-1: 6—1/2” X '11/16" STEEL BAR
¥ 1
ST-2; 5~7/16’ X 11/16' STEEL BAR
ST-3: 5-1 /2" %11 / 16" STEEL BAR
| STAINLESS STEEL BOLT GB5781-2000-M12X50 (5.5, 304)
STAMLESS STEEL FLAT WiSHER === {6B95-85 12 (85, 304)
15-08
STANLESS STEEL SPRING|WASHER===  |GBY3-B7 12 (S5, 304)
STANLESS STEEL NUT @D B85 M2 {SS. 304
STANLESS STEEL BOLT w1275 (S, 304)
STAINLESS STEEL BOLT MIZXI00 (SS. 304)
STANLESS STEEL NUT | [[IE] 6B41-86 W12 (S.S. 304
SIANLESS STEEL FUAT WASHER === |GB95-85 12 (5. 304)| 15-08
STAMESS STEEL SPRING WiSHERs=  {6B93-87 12 (3.5, 304)
SIANLESS STEELNUT | D [6B41-86 Mi2 (SS. 304
STANLESS STFEL BOLT ml OR5781-2000-M12¢90 (.S, 304)
SIANIESS STEEL FLAT WASHER === - |0B95-85 12 (S 304)
15~10
STAMLESS STEEL SPRIGIWASHER=s=  [6803-87 12 (S5, 304)
STAMLESS STEEL NUT QD [6BH-85 W12 (SS. 304
) YIPING WANG, P.E.
ROCKWOGL M POLYSTYRENE 1.y FLORIDA REGISTRATION
(7510 FIREPROCFING) | PE #/55083
C.AN. 28677

) e

MAR 98 201

(LM

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEAGH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561)B24-1121  F: (651) 8446121

DATE 000

SCALE AS SHOWH

CRAWH o

FROJECT | 0822

DitayANG NO.

AD10-19
0

4 OF 40




LELS-FPE (195) 13 wZLi-pyB{l1as) W -1 £ 9 .
£904CLB08L g LOPEE YOO "HOWIE WTve 1S3Mm 3 m I - %
LIWCleEsts W JAR 3nM0 SOVOULSIM BrEr Slaid]2 ll2dS L
. i b
NOWLGHOS3G | 34wd [oN U SINVLINSNOD SNIZVYID (w1 S10NA0HEd TWHNLIALIHDINY 5N oz 5 mADn I
SNCISIATSY 4! TONT CONIMIHNIONT AN W3LSAS TIVM NIYLHND GIZILINN IINYINE0SHT HOIH 0008 SIS m m 3 m L
, (W) 3daL ssvia €
0% 40 9 133HS NG LEVHD 335 ALIDVAYS S5Y19 ¥O4 e m_ﬂw v -
v -9 p—
- 1a Ll = . G
£rl 6+ SLiEl s e m o W o M =
254 454 o (e HEGH HA0i 553 W. . o™~
ZAILVOEN §3AILISOd 40 ‘_ 00 [¢5l9] Z DO o9
T ey / [ ]
O | e
£yl 76 | e =2%0 - =T
=g N =
33d 35d ut = 2 :
" INLYDTY 13MUS0d|  H .
(484 ). avOT NIS3a TIVAM NIVLEND 0 NOILYASTS NVdS 31dILINRY w :
-
" 773 g = k] E z
Higua iy HAGIR HID (7] d =2
o o i L 3l
J& AM w
e 2
Nl ﬁ 2 Mn_ r s
- | v = . =
1 ~ flo ‘. &= S =
Iy R | ! V4 5o [\
» N ] | iPEH)
S ¥ I “ i S8FE/ &
I
ﬂ |
i - $ a =
} V7 <
It \ = =
5 : m 3
@D £ =
_ 4 B D4 Th- 3| : i
s S S PN | - . e
z : £ B | z
= ! 3
o Hi=
- i . g
8 i VY, o
7/ 3 o I
- ..w\ Qw ,‘n y [
N — I 5
LR T : i 53._ e A S
£
wq *fias “ T e wial o A £ zlo
” ) ' E3 1Y Ho
’ ) S
3 ST L §
f R [ — il _M- - —
N0 [ SIS i 1H2r XoviS / INGE HFRS
—1 = 5
. \&H
. i , Flo
o A Lk
7
— — T .
& = i % ;
(24 & & | i
igh ] i .
A L - NN S S| \
.ﬁv 3 : O
- 2 I Gl
& _ % @ ] =z
@ = m | S
- - = ) - z
= | \x [ 2= =
3 i Vs ! = =
» w 1 \\ a =
% “ w = ] “ _. -
: = T
N . = “ .
jusl o it *
Biiin) ALRIELNN 5 .......ﬁu
woty T\ el /2 A A N2 A wwm“ @ |
i = | 1 [t [ 1l
wag ey qt 2 s t L, b @l g  oq 1 -
; % S H A0 LWL 4 LET i go
7Y | * : | V7 i S 74 | V/ 728 =
H 5 | \\. ) u‘_ _n
1O YEE 5 10r 30vs | i o s i : i T
N r‘\ w | @ It @ th @ i
i i i I
. “ . i |
> | ) /RN 8 i e
L0d i \v\ Aw Y LA B
a 2 B A | 7 ZRETR R S
s A AN 4R W7l 3
- - L1 i : ; o ! &
= % n = NEEA £ ! | N { &
mm Jmﬂlmr W ...rWn _ - |||I..w. ”.r 2 m
Z | & 2 _ o 8| :
o | o Mm ) 9 | <
- b i =
z | S g o o £
<dQ e y * G . o
! /7 A \ dgs
1 7 \ i i \ o=
! 7 il i i
j I D 1,
b r—— — \ — nd

L8YHD SACEY NI NMOHS SOV MOHONY 3HL 01 ¥3334
TRILSAS TIVA NIVLAND 3H1 A 03S0dII SAYOT IHL

2HYL QL USNSIS3A ATH340Ud §1 GIHIVLLY S} HOHONY JHIHM
L FENLONHLS FHL LYHL Q4034 30 YIFMIONS HLL AJRSEA

¢ OLHQLOYYINGD 3H: 40 ALTGISNOJSIE IHL 39 TIvHS U

0sS 0EL'S 0S5 § 05L'C | 001'|00E 0L
91 g1 g1 & 81 a1 ] 81
G Wl fGa | fm | wngium
13015 HOV3 J NCITINA ¥ENE0D| BT NOITINN
SHOHDNY LY 0407 GY30 ONY INIM INIIATY




* (H) MAX FRAME HEIGHT 12-3 3/4"

w |6
Z |k
Q |&
@ |2
S |e
i i 18]
D: (11}
| 630 9 -
_Tlum Illlll!illll nm!l]n |||ut Ilml T GLASS CAPAC”Y
Ry L il i NOMINAL DIM___| DESIGN LOAD -
| 38/ | i i oLo. | oLo| ol Of |
| I I I WIDTH HEIGTH = 5
| : i it Hi INCHES | INCHES | P.SF. | PSF,
= | i i & = 40’ 69.5" | 192 | ~143
3| il 1 i = 218 U
e n il - Il B | 7 | 492|183 Z2, ool2
Jons o
3 ! i i = s © 356" 78" | +92 | -143 gz "
I i | t Q T E AR
| i I S = 33" 84" | 192 | ~143 m 0
| i (I = N ] wss |z
| il I e x (D GLASSTYPE (LM} 20 ool
I Il I dl - 2.z ab|=
| e e [ Z NOTE: z § 25
5 : S it e R 2 v GLASS CAPACITIES ON THIS SHEET ARE >3 Ci|E
S | i | = BASED ON ASTM E1300-02/04 (3 SEC GUSTS) |§ ~ % |3
2 | ! |
Q :
AL | o 77 .
TTiT1 lIllfl ||||I”||‘Il| IIIIII < S[NGLE SPAN FRAME DES'GN LOAD
L 0 | g | 1E
Lo e LB ) e %’Iﬁfm FRAME | MAX DESIGN LOAD 2|2
4 n----”" ~ [ — RILSY ~ L i j
W_(_%Egmm_ax) W"‘?-Nfﬁf@" W(H‘l?;, é%mmaX) W(“?NETH"’-&‘?‘) WIDTH (W) | HETGHT (R)| POSTVE | NEGATVE 2
FRAME WIDTH | | () | (my | (FSF) (PsF) 3|2
T r o] [
- /7 o192 | Ak 3 g
SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION OF CURTAIN WALL . 31/ 14125 218 §§
& 7~
- g4
w2 ]
- - S5 has
HERET
glz 318
/A "\ HEADER PLAN BlE g
T
MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION MOBULE DIMENSION © MODULE DIMENSION E0Z JSCALE 1t % Z
g
oy
(61 2
WOPP ' YIPING WANG, P.E. v
?}p&mm m:mx:w{ym with the H‘OR“;'E ;ig'?g? TIoN DATE | ongGhe

%ﬁ{ei%aﬁ? Z '% E rﬂl CAN, 28677 scas | assHown
NOAR T O =101, oRAv | OM

/_\ Mool Bale P ) 7% || proser [ vaz2
B\ SILL PLAN ' e
E02 / SCALE 1=t R i / 7 ;&‘[{5“\53‘109

MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION ’ MODULE DIMENSION ~ MODULE DIMENSION

MAR g 2 201i

MIAKL DADE COUNTY 6 OF 40




1

r;m [ S

L ST S R T

et -

[ ] v::r§|

W1

- MODULE DIMENSION

[ g )

DLO

W1

W2

W2

MODULE DIMENSION

" MODULE DIMENSION

£ AN\ PLAN AA

PMO1/ SCALE 14"=1

MODULE DIMENSION

)

W1

W2

Comwa et Kmed o

W2

MODULE DIMENSION ‘

MODULE DIMENSION

/B PLAN BB

PMO1/ SCALE fia=y!

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

_ . YIPING WANG, P.E.

2 FLORIDA REGISTRATION

the.  PE §#55983
CAN, 28677

Y i

MAR 22 201F

0|8
Z (of
o3t
w8
S
iu
m L
. =
3
ol
z
~ ’
(] _
=
ez
[t =
=2 |t
0 EE|E
20 oz
= =
0% g
L b oE|E
-~
g Do .
Wy 9 =
-
i S b E
20 =2 |8
H o n|s
el i o
2 % Bt
283 1E
I.IJ N R
S AN i
O 0 = =
- s
2 o F [
ot )
== |=
[l f
x
k3
z
==
w|=
= b
=,
>
n
-
a
=
=
-
|15 &y
ala g
O wg
o ﬁgi
o o E=
}.—
2|3 8:8
=] S i
w E E O
o HuN
=0 o T
lw 855
Z|E 23
3 2
oL o
0| he
& [
ol
T |
G =
T
[==]
(=]
[
0
[rp]
uJ
&
DATE QAGSHD
SCALE | AS SHOWN
‘DRAvN oM
FRCAECT 0922
DRAWIRG HO.
AD10-19
PMO1




ST & R ST AR

W1

W2

W2

W1

‘MODULE DIMENSION

é—L

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION |

7T\ PLAN GG

PM02 /  SCALE 1/4"=t'

STEEL STRUCTURE

MODULE DIMENSION

i

i

ot

W1
MODULE DIMENSION

l
l
I
)
e ot s s

W1

N

W2

W2

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION

/ D\ PLAN DD

PMD2 /  SCALE 1/4"=¢'

MODULE DIMENSION

@

8

o=

st S I B [l oy, S L Z E

/\' : ( 1 % §

D14A r < (5
2N T |

: [

* 4 ! £

o3

=

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
SLAZING CONSULTANTS

Co305.2TLONT
T86.573.5063
MCY. Enginesring@All. nel

)
F:

G3EITS

.

SW SUNSET DRIVEL
www, MOYEngineering. com

G110
MIARIL

- Approved as complyleg wi
At nhs_ th the

YIFING WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA. REGISTRATION
PE #55983
CAN, 28677

% ,754/7

s
'éd

in

for}

=

=

Zi0
oo
.
218 EQ
%] Mo
mg.‘:‘.“fﬁ
H(E g 85
S| gze
Ely w
qui‘{%
DD’.’_Ofu.
LuEn:U
O b as
2|0 O
ggi‘z'
gk 933
T Ba~
[a) 9 o
L0 b
EE ul ~
BT e
e

T

8

Q

LoF]

0

w

o

wi

W

DATE 07/06710

SCALE AS SHOWN

BRAVN [s11}

PROJECT | 0822

DRAVING HO.

AR10-18

PMO2

MAR 99 20H

8 OF 40




=z
0 [
Z s
Q&
28
= e
1]
o
w
5
[o]
4
Q e
A
=
2
0|5
il ]
534
' oo
L
-0 884
-]"'C"Jl‘-:,,;
0z L
Z £ A |E
= 0
Ea.
il
7
WOEE
20 A |8
ng%g
>0 o
Q" 5
2 Sgo
EE

(LMI)

4348 WESTRCADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: {581) B44-112¢ F: (561) B43-6131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE 0710610

SCALE A8 SHOWN

DRV [al2]

FROJECT | 0922

DRAVWING ND

AD10-19
- Dot

INTERIOR I
’ R i
JT-03 EPDM GASKET
NLDM-001 MALE [ _ \
MOTTION | \ |
'I : \ | NL-08
. I I
ZG0-08 Mi0 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT | \ 1716" THK NYLON SHEET
[S5304)@ 153" O.C. (SEY PMO) N
NN NLDM-002 FEMALE
S0 Epy o } MULLION
M6 X 40 STIST MACHINE SCHEW (§.5. 304) = NN |
NL-07 “l \\ l
& , | REINF. ST-2
TG THK NYLON SHEET \ SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH
REINF. ST-1 \\
SEE ELEVATION FORLENGTH | AN | "
| = l AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
NLDM-020 .
ANTIBUCKLING CLIP o
L=50mm @ 36" 0.C. - ‘ T e
] ;F1 ] B17: | 4921
== = = — 915 | 4448
R = = | 9532 | 9097 |
- L ; \ ! S T
.04 WEDGE GASKE 3 NS
ﬁggigﬁ@a\%iﬂ ! - 5455400 /// T, L /ﬂ//)f/‘{%/ gl ;j-r_:‘ I K i gﬁgg
N = e | e ~ROTAL | 5618 [ 7878
/ ool g N h ‘ VERHCAL MULL ) = sy 2
NLDM-011 COVE DC791 (BLAGK) g 1 GJI-01 \ WEEP HOLE DC983 (BLACK) NLBM 00; il gl
PIATE — W 1y SILICONE SHEET ol | NLDML002 .- 18,915 . 4448
EXTERIOR . R (2) PER HLDM-011 ST?(NALUM) 457 e
COVERPLATE 1 i COVER PLATE SE2NALUN 21466
3520
GLASS n " " "
2 A A 2 ‘SEE ELEVATION FOR STEEL
REINF. LENGTH
DLO DLO YIPING WANG, P.E.
. FLORIDA REGISTRATION
m“mﬂ“ nplyiag with e il soarr
MODULE DIM. MODULE DIM. Date ‘L 2011
| ]Ti?“f d.i‘ ﬂnﬂ.- %
LET £ Product Controf
DETAIL @f@gﬁ )7z
U INTERM VERT. MULLION - WAR 92 20
MIAMI DADE COUNTY

g OF 40




Bt

\

NLDM-011
— COVERPLATE

GLASS

L3-01

NLDM-019

NLDM-029

CORNER MULLION

HM-04 AIR-LOCKED

| _~“SPONGE BAR
DCY83 (BLACK)

WEEP HOLE:

M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (S.S. 304)

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

/

ZGD-06

/ (2) PER NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

B

90°CORNER . | “Ix

. NLDM-029 -
el / / ,
T / 5L_/

T DT Y T TN

26007

48X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW
(S.5.304) (4) PER CLIP

NLDM-018

6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW
(5.5.304) @15-3/4" O.C.

Z2GD-04

15-314" 0.C.

: | s I N )
EXTERIOR -//// / N\
NLDM-029 JT-03 1/8° ALUM ANGLE W s
48 X 16 F{ SELF TAPPING SCREW@ ~ CORNERMULLION EPDMGASKET  Lea" @130 - ; )
_ ' DLO. / 4 i
D02 \ DETAIL 7GD-03

6.3 X 25 FH ST/ST SELF TAPPING
SCREW (8.5.304) @ 15-3/4" 0.C,

~ \_I0_/ 90" CORNERMULLION oo\ o

1/8" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

P
w e
Z |z
Oz
wia
= jo
i
0':I.Zl.l
I
a
o]
s
2
4
pr]
al®
Ela
231
! |
g EE|4
20 894
gz OF
EEK\JH:&[
H%E a
z0 & |8
U] ¢ | b
22 HE|8
mgg%?m
b 2N
Oa:dhb
& mé
2 Bé.u
EE

- DC794
' YIPING WANG, P.E.
Apiproved s seenstybin vith 6 FLORIDA REGISTRATION
mgﬁ' 5, Do O PE #55083
ds 5213 C.A.N'?‘ 28677

Bate NP O
RoAIO 2 |O1A,
flmul Bade Produot Capt

77

MAR 2% 208

(L)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM SEACH, FLORIDA 33467
P: {561} 544-1127 & (551) 844-613%

SERIES 2000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE 07/06/10

SCALE AS SHOWN

DRAWR [s]d]

PROUECT | 0222

GAAWIIG NO.

AD10-19

D02

MIAME DADE COUNTY

10 OF 40




CONCRETE , METAL
OR CONCRETE BLOCKS

JT-03
EPDM GASKET

ZGD-02

4.8X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW
(5.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C.

NL-10

PLASTIC CAP

NLDM-03

1" BACKER ROD

BLACK)
max

0.75"
0.75"

PERIMETER SEAL
JAMB MULL HT
10I_OIE

12°3"
15-0"

min
0,385"
0.472"
0.577"

OM-01
516" X 1/2" SINGLE
SIDED ADHESIVE TAPE

DCOB3 (BLACK) __— /

INTERIOR

————

NLDM-002

FEMALE MULLION

LS-01

8& n

M8 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (S.5. 304)

HM-03

AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR

VERTICAL MULL

NLDOM-003

21525

5.081

NLDM-002

18415

4.448

TOTAL

40440 | 9.511

CD-01
4 X 12 ST/ST PIN (S.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C.

NLDM-027
CONT 1/8" THK ALUM ANGLE

NLDM-031
178" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

2,

JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

BN

™

115\
1\

N DE791 (BLACK)N DC

183 (BLACK)

WEEP HOLE

GLASS NLDM-011

C 1) 1

(2) PER NLDK-011

2%” ' 2" Lo, COVER PLATE
18X 6 FH SELF TAPPING scégl?vg 1 max + L MODULE DiM,
eros SEETABLE EXTERIOR EXTERIOR
A D03\ DETAIL
11/ JAMB VERT MULLION

COVER PLATE

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NOJ DATE

CD 4
8
= "
g
ng|d
ol
U EB|A
Emtdtd&n
P BR|E
0 2 &
zéti;ﬁdx
K > '
IH“’E
iz g
0 &
Zo a8 |8
GQEEE”
oy 28k
)an..i.g
0% =&®
5 g4
-C’ﬁo
ve =
mﬁg

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE §#55983
CAN. 28677

g

AR 22 200

(LMD

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561) 844-1121 F: {S81) 8446131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

=]
5
m

0¥06M0

2
£

AS SHOWN

DRAWN DM

PROJECT [ 0822

DRAWING HO. .

AD10-19.
DO3 -

11 0F 40




i s gom'
\l .

o

1 ,_61%”
3’51” 1 J—O4n /
ZGD-07
6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW (3.5.304) - STRUCTURAL STEEL
|- 488 MEMBER
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK
WASHER (S.5.304) INTERIOR
NLDM-026 4 7 d /4 /4 STEEL BRACKET
—\%\ \\ ‘ [HJB'_ JJJ}J}J;]IE,E—; J]JJA;%IVJJJ}JJ}JJI})AJH—.{[{HJP}}JJ_}J} ;
] . hir‘*- = e -\l i - { '\] 1T { ‘\'i E—- |
LS-04 M20 X 70/ST/ST MB WITH FLAT = N AT - AN s Al B Ll | SB-011/2" THK STEEL
'AND TOCK WASHER (5.5.304) e [N A T 1o o SRR { e "~ BRACKET @ 17" LONG
NLDM-023 | | y [rr—* T . - T | |
N R = - =1 JT-03 EPDM GASKET
" @) I ’ 3 - )
DC791 e ’ s ; N~ 7’ l NLDM-024
T ; E i | NLDM-028
R - | ' |
LS-02M12 X 40 STIST M ~ RS REINF. ST-1 AND ST-2
Moo oL HER (5:5. 6800800, SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH
COVER ":C[l% lu\ I”\ O T M Vo T B0 A ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING
116" GALVANIZED SCREW (S53047@ 2 OC
SHEET L |
= i) R i o \HM-OB AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
S0 | / Mﬁ\ ‘
1 7amm 1 JT-03 EPDM GASKET
o 1}
&) 2
£GD-08 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304) @ NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION
15-3/4" 0.0, |
) “==| __ 4mm ALUM COMPOSITE PANEL

/983 (BLACK),” DCT91 (BLACK / %
NLDM-001 MALE MODULE DIM. |

155 \ NLDM-010 \ ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPF

NG

SCREW @6-172°0.C.
MODULE DIM,

EXTERIOR

DETAIL

MULLION

D04
NLDM-20 19
L=60mm @3’

INTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA

GJT-01

SICONE SHEET

REVISIONS

NO| DATE |

1
i
i
|
!
i
i

DESCRIPTION

MCY.Engineering®att.net

P 305.2710117
. 788.573.5083

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE

MIAMT, FL. 33173
www.MCYErgineering.com

YiPING WANG, P.E.

-FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE §55983
C.AN, 28677

MAR 2 2 20

(LT3

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (S61) BA%-1121  E: (561} 843.5131

SERIES 8000 KIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM I}
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

-3
k=
=
m

070610

-

AS SHOWN

DRAWH an

PROJECT

ez

Fotz

DIRAVARG HO,

AD10-19

Do4

12 OF 40




L5-09 ST/ST ROD)
M1ZX 75 AND W12 X 100
WITH NUT, SPRING AND
FLAT WASHERS
($.5.304)

INTERIOR
3n

(Y

\

T

Nl Ll L LB L LT AT L LT

j

Y

g

T
I,—ﬂ—.

in

\

FEEEPE)FTEFN VNSRRI

=n

5

SR

>

VNNV

N

15

coﬁ 1" D ‘\ f

FENFSFTIPIISIPN]

v %%ﬁ
] ¥

STEEL BRACKET ﬂ,..—-—~——"‘k ’

5B-01 ]

=]

ANEEEANS L S

MLLRLELEY S AN A R AR LAY LA LS L LN

N

b

77

£

f

N\

N\

AN

12" THK STEEL BRACKET (@ 17" LONG

) - e

P(C)% /
NLDM-026 !

AN

\

\

ESANEANEAN

NEDM-031

NLDM-032 e

116" GALVANIZED

NN

\

90° CORNER tx Sx
NLDM-029 | 28.907 | 6.832

STEEL REINF X Sx
ST-3 (59" LONG) | 4840 | 1.760

LS-04 M20°X 70 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND
LOCK WASHER {S.5.304)

NLDM-023

ZGD-01
W8 X 20 FL STIST VB (5.5, 304)

NLDM-028

P

NL-02 NYLON BLOCK

/

LS-01

| W6 X40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (55.304)
2GD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING
|~ SCREW (5.5.304) @6-11270.C.

ZGD-04

-~ FEX 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW

ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH S1/ST SELF TAPPING
L~ SCREW (5.5.304) (2) PER NLDM-027
STEEL PLATE ' '

SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH

26D-04

4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15-3/4" O.C.
NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

X

ZG0-03 6.3 X 25 FH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NOJ DATE

=
-

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

7]
=}
b
-}
)
o~
=248
Om(v
A d
= I~
ng
g
2 BE
€ &
p.ﬁa%
5
2
SE g
0O 8 |8
0 Ho|w
¢ HE 5
N o«
N 598
Jmé.ﬁ
Ok af
"o |d
o
aﬁ%‘é

(5.5.309) @ 15-3[4" O.C,

1/8" ALUM ANGLE @ 4" LONG

SHEET

E4

AN AN e N AN

@ 15-34" 0.C.
4mm ALUM COMPOSITE PANEL

L. 2GD-06 4.8 X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

N

5|
|-
—

JS-01 INSULATION/

/

//

\%

(5.5.304) (4] PER CLIP
DC791

PM-03
3" BACKER ROD®

L.S-08 M12 X 50
STIST MB WITH ‘ EXTERIOR
| NUT AND FLAT AND
SPRING WASHER LS-09 ST/ST ROD

(8.8.304) M12X75 ANDM12X 100,
WITH NUT, SPRING AND

FLAT WASHERS

(5.5.304)

ZGD-08 M10 X 26 FH ST/ST,

260-07 6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST
SELF DRILLING SCREW
(5.5.304) @15-3/4" O.C.

BOLT (5.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C.
NLDM-027

” CORNER MULLION

HM-04 AIR-LOCKED SPANDREL ARFA

SPONGE BAR

148" THK ALUM ANGLE

MODULE DIM.

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
‘PE #55983
C.AN. 28677

e

MAR 22 2010

MIAME DADE COUNTY

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

YH)

4348 WESTRCADS DRIWVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P~ {561) B44-1121 F: (56%) 844-6131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

A

070BH0

AB SHOWN

DRAVWS (a7

PROJECT | 0922

DRAVANG HO.

AD10-19

Do5

15 OF 40




(a4 :
w8
Z |5
R L D L L T T T T2 T T T L T T : U'Q) §
, A , A STEEL BRACKET ' _ | R
& i (Y HT . &k
IS %‘3 ) b
. | e _ a
/@ o %
\ A4 A
n 43 n
K3 i ol
[
= he
5
- 5 %
e b
. Swmld
9 &&|4
LS wy O
| SN o w"g 58 A
» o CONT. 2 § & (3
b i Wl en NN\ i
L.S-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND 13" / _ ] LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MBWITH FLAT AND LOCK WASHER u 9 d g
[OCK WASHER (S.5.304) ' 5 ; e | (S.5.304) - ' 00 pelw
| Y i 2 Z g |8
PERIMETER SEAL A/ A/ o~ /8- i STEEL BRACKET -
: LL HT 1 =min O LIy LI 3 PIFTISINTFIERT I / .
e - EEs 8 T = ik
400 Togse ] 08 e —| s 1 5E |
N M 18 MK NLDM-023 s M ’ ’ ul | SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ 1-3/4° LONG E
B0 1057 ] Rhan’ l
| \% - ' T \;;i} ) | INTERIOR =l
NLDM-031 /4 = ___,___;“ s & : * : : JT-03 EPDM GASKET }é =
7 & m g
LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT // I T 2| NLDM-024 g
AND TOCK WASHER (3.5.304) 77 . | |- g|L
NLDM-028 ] - I ee— T | ocrot Z13 55
. ) P T 2|8, 2
oy Z 53
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP % ||| ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW & E £c
: - . u e a d:a
JT-03 EPDM GASKET # e (55304 @ 1534 0.C. 5|g gy
i dlE 558
\% - 116" GALVANIZED SHEET 219 gat
CONCRETE, METAL 7/ - 333
: : . nlld ¥ ER
OR CONCRETE BLOCK // _ | 501 | 5% 8
i 14
PM-02 1° BACKER ROD sy A g \\ I ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.5.304) @ 2* OC Sk
DM-03 ¥ N HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR 8
. . [T
DC983 (BLACK) - hLDM-002 FEMALE 1 FOmDA RreSTRRTON .
E" \ MULLION _ o PE 55383 patE | anoano
NLDM-031 1/8" THK ALUM i Viomo <~ Flocidy Buiding e e CAR, zeeTT cac_| 45 anom
. u ., 4 Y . Flavidg ngagto ' —
FORMED BREAK METAL 8" min i (A} Vwonord 2503 (BLACK) 4mim ACM % 7 o, | o
ZGD-04 4. 3 Wy 20/ el
SCRE;’L 481;("18 EH SELF TAPPlNG 4" m{]x l ]i | ,H ZGD-04 48X 16 FH SELF TAPPIN D06 \ DETA”_ //’ / 7 DRAVYING NO.
@18'0.C, SEETRRLET™ : SCREW @ 6-12' O.C. oo T . AR10-19
: AT SPANDREL AREA :

14 OF 40 || -




WMM;LMMM 4
STEEL BRACKET 3
v = /’\ “.‘*7—\ '%}J) *
= | N
§ v "~ THE HOLE
2 [ DRILLING ON JOBSITE
. ]g" 3&” }g)!
,] !— 13}]
Gy il 7
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT X t&osz rggo ;( ;03§IIST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK
ANDTOCK WASHER (5.5 304 ~ | By ® 1 . )
L] '
STEEL BRACKET ITI /4 \’%:?f’ /4 /4R - /4 L /S s
- ' ALY K\H\_L\;\V‘I\l\\\.\.\k&\\ \w PERiMETER SEAL .
" B | 3 ] N CONT. 0
$B-01 412 THK STEEL BRAGKET | 3 LY | N\ \
@ T35 TONG : NLDM-2 -
| LN s T KT
INTERIOR | § j )
JT-03 EPDM GASKET Lo —" NLDM-031
NLDM-024 35}; ] Ay s LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND LOCK
, - I WASHER (5.5.304)
DC791 ]

ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELETARPING

SCREW (S.5.304) @15-314" Q.C. “ﬁ

116" GALVANIZED SHEET

“----

J5-01

HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPOJ{%G -

NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLIO

PRI mm_

o NLOM-024

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

JT-03 EPDM GASKET

D07 \ DETAIL
15 /LEFT JAMB MULL -
AT SPANDREL AREA

| .
DCI83 (BLACK)
2G04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF

NLDM-010 TAPPING SCREW @

alT- / 612" 0.C.
GUT-01 SILICONE SHEET /00 o

HH
, EXTERIOR
18] .
1] 1 :? min
W |7 maoy
\SEE TABLE

CONCRETE, METAL OR
CONCRETE BLOCK

PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

DCO83 (BLACK)

NLDM-031 1/8" THK ALUM
FORMED BREAK METAL

NLDM-027 CONT #/8” THK ALUM ANGLE

MODULE DIM,

REVISIONS
BESCRIPTION

NO: DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

U

MCY.Engineering®Att. net

P. 305.271.0117
F: 788.573.5063 .

8110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.

MIAMT, FL. 33173
www.¥CYEngineering. com

BT, :'..l;

Approved as Wﬂk@wﬁh&he
%grisa

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE §55983
C.AN. 28677

A

AR 22 201

Wy 4]

SERIES B00D HIGH PERFORMANGE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTER
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33207
. Pr[S61}843-1121 F:(561)842-6131

DAYE

Q7I06it0

SCALE

| AS SHOWN

DRAYHN

oM

PROJECT

0922

DRAVAYG HO.

AD10-19
D07

15 OF 46




NLDM-008

NLDM-016

MEMBRANE GRACE
CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTIGN

v
3
g
B
A
3
Lold
=33 |
Sk
g EE8
2 -]
__wmcorﬁ
5 c 8B
2§k
o=
uzE |g
‘;Z;OQS
[ ™ | 6h
3¢ BE|E
R
3 .
Uwﬁﬁ'g
b agu
it

Y]

4345 WESTROADS DRIVE
© WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
P: {561} 844-1121 F:{551)844-6131

DATE 07/06/10

SCALE AS SHOWN

DRANH Ont

PROJECT | 0922

DRAWING MO

AD10-19

| BJ#li]

4&”
N N\ NLOM-009
STEEL BRACKET 2 i
.-‘_- : v /Pé«-ab’" ~— ’
— e — : NL-11 NYLON BLOCK
¥t by pirrtty ey { ] .' E‘ﬁ "
STEEL STRUCTURE - \ t\M\NLDM'OH S SIMILAR
INTERIOR pae ) JT-04 WEDGE GASKET
- EXTERIOR .
S-09 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND |- R -
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS (5.5.304) . i D B . 1% 4 ALUM TUBE
NLDM-026 | : RS e NLDM-0310
¢ T =
g | U O ® - LS-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING BOLT (S.5.304)
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT =Tt | s T =
AND LOCK WASHER (S.5.304) WS (1 | =1 3| oMoz
ZI8a =/
T | ——
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST M8 WITH FLAT S e NE14 NYLON BLOCK
AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) Yl L,,_,%J I
) 4 - LS-08 M12 X 50 STIST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND
coﬁ 11 N SPRING WASHER (5.5, 304)
/ l/ / SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ 17" LONG
4 ~__SERRATED WASHERS |
| ] L5-08 ST/ST ROD M2 X 76 WITH NUT AND SPRING AND
FLAT WASHERS (5.5.304] .
YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA, REGISTRATION
3
ﬁﬁmg agmmwmm CIEN#525§377
i
| [ rl'
h@!&%% g% ’
D08 DETAIL ZGD-01 Bt Bads Produey Chnte) ?
6 JHEAD VEX DFLSTSTHBISS 300 | b, v /
() AR 22 208
MIAMI DADE COUNTY "

16 OF 40 -




S P S o |3
1" X 1" X & THK_CONT ALUM TUBE WITH g
10X 112" FH SHS @ 16 0.C.. G [
‘ i
DC983 (BLACK) g
-~ g
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET
NL-03 NYLON BLOCK | ' ' | O .
= 4]
o H
NLDM-021 o z?;a},
e n 8|4
23 |%
g £g g
NLDM-009 Z, o 2
e b 85 1.
@z b
- NLDM-011 COVER PLATE z L aalia
izE g
DRT0-1 THERMAL BREAK z 0 & g
NL-11 NYLON BLOCK % z BE Eﬂ
g seig
-
WEEP HOLE % 0 b 8
(2) PER NLDW-O11 COVER PLATE = ag 3
ma A
. GLASS E _
. _NLDM-006 b e
2
=
INTERIOR =\
M6 X 40 ST/ST MAGHINE SCREW (S5.304) £S5 &s
' o168 w8y
B 222
. . = OF
b " ] % 5‘ éﬁ‘t?
88 ‘H 1 wis 238
. SR EE
, 15" 8
| o < fi
D09\ DETAIL w oL | WEEP HOLE 3¢
; . =
17/ TYP INTERM HORIZ 5" A Y on /"(2) ER NLDE-O11 COVER PLATE 8
YIPING WANG, P.E. %
B 2 e ' . .wls&&h FLORIDA REGISTRATION ==
I Approved 23 PE #5598 OATE e
| Cx: ! 5, - - Y _; 'm g C-A-Nﬁ[ 2357;7 SCALE | AS SHOWN
: > 1 RO OLZ 5T il
A | Wiz DSt | ?’ ol ||
' | £y i f BRAWING HO. :
| | | ., 7 »; AD10-19
A s  MAR 39 201 D08
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET NLDM-011 COVER PLATE MIAMI DADE COUNTY | 17 OF 40



STEEL BRACKET
61‘3" X 5§rl X]_lu
A" INSIDE NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION

=412 INSIDE NLDM-001 MALE MULLIO
SEE D17

2G0-08 M10 X 26 FH ST/ST BOLT (8.8.304) @
15-34 0.C,

GLASS

1" X 4" X4 THK_CONT ALUM TUBE WITH
#10 X 1-1/2" FH SMS @ 16" O.C.

HM-02 AIR LOCKED SPONGE BAR

NLDM-021
" AT} POINT TYP.

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NO| DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

¥CY.Enpinecering®@aAtinet

F: 786.573:5063

2110 SW SUKSET DRIVE I 305.271.017

MIAMT, . F1. 33173
www.MCYEngineering com

|
|
| L
STEEL PLATE -  ML03 NYLON BLOCK
JT-03 EPDM GASKET i INLDM-007 | s - NLOM-013
i S @ . YR A Pt T _
NLDM‘UOB\\ :  pose GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET
HM-0t AIR LOCKED SPONGE BAR f: 1 IR iig o . WEEP HOLE
2G0-08 TR
NTT0 % 25 FH ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O, CW : ;_,; i |~ DRT0-1 THERMAL BREAK -
025 D19 i
NLDM-004 e GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET
el | ‘ GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET
E \
i DCY83 {BLACK)
l
' M DC791 (BLACK)
INTERIOR s
ZGD-00 W10 X 20 FH STIST BOLT (5.8.304)
W |
' b ' EXTERI ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH
STEEL BRACKET ey el s e — o — STIST BOLT (5.5.304)
5w g Sn ) ndu )
264 E(SIEEL_D??‘E) D 1 0 < NIPING WANG, P_.rE.
. . FLORIDA REGISTRATION
: D ETAI L‘ Appmwel 83 wuplying with the C!}l:: Nﬁsggg;'?
W STACK JOINT *
xﬂAR 22 ZU’i
MIAM| DADE COUNTY

SERIES BOOD HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

{LWMD

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 32407

P: [{561) 8441121  F: (567) 844-6131

DATE

1 owodrio

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAWH

[o12]

PROJECT

0322

" DRAVENG RO,

AD10-19

D10

18

OF 40




3

CORNER

- THK MIN STRUCTURAL

STEEL BY OTHERS
(20} SGD-12 6.3 X 100 HH SELF

TAPPING SCREW (10) AT £ACH SIDE

OF MULLION

(D11A\ DETAIL

&' THK HH TAPCON

/D118 DETAIL

19 STARTER SILL

W STARTER 8|

CONCRETE Fe'= 3000 PSI MIN |

MAX LOAD Rmax = MULLION TRIB WIDTH X FRAME HEIGHT X DESIGN LOAD / 2

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NO[ DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

P 786.573.5063
MCY.Engineering®@Att.net

GSLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P 305.271.0117

MIAMI, FL. 33173

www. MCYEngineering.com

AL LR

Phlaend Bads *rivdred et

By

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

PE  #55983
C.AN, 28677

A A
e
:)*“““' 1)1
= s' 8" T 1" X 1" X 4" THK CONT ALUM TUBE WITH
. : +T ‘I -T ' 1110 X 1-1/2" FH SMS @ 16" O.C.
Faibe e | )| " HM-02 AIR LOCKED
% o | I EXTERIOR SPONGE BAR
=i . !
== { GJT-02 SILICONE SHEE
: A i :
1R JAMB  TYP  CORNER | /////////ﬁLﬂsNYLONBLOCK JAMB YR
: DA\ /D15AY /D16 n
\2;/" 25 28 ' & NLDM-013 ' "
| :_4 NLDM-022
-2
1 H Q i
INTERIOR pd = GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET
AcHo0r i o) EWJ/ /
' i N _g,»”ﬁff//,f GIT-02 SILICONE SHEET
2 :,Eﬁ”jﬁ? ' NLDM-015
HM-01 AIR LOCKED i -
SPONGE BAR i e N T -
B p—t S i B DM-02 SINGLE SIDED
NLDM-008 RS . ﬁ e T ABHESIVE TAPE o
: e —— X LS-10 M12 X 80 ST/ST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND LOCK
1 = i i Z 7 /A 3
3 THK NYLON SHIM o 2 i = WASHERS (5.5.304) -
STEEL STRUCTURE Zg (8) @ CORNER UNIT, (4} @ LEFT JAMB, (4) @ RIGHT JAMB
>
NLDM-004 /] i l o [ =
7 1 S
SERRATED WASHERS > STRUCTURAL STEEL BY OTHERS
DT1C\ DETAL MIN 3" THK
19 /. STARTERSILL
JAMB  TYP WP JAMS
’a:,\., »,\4‘,
HM-01 AIR LOCKED HM-01 AIR LOCKED
SPONGE BAR ’ SPONGE BAR VA LORD Rt - 2607 LBS
NLDM-008 g NLDM-008
. J
1 THK MAX NYLON SHIM 2 THK MAX NYLON SHIM
STEFL STRUCTURE =
L)
NLDM-004 >< NLDM-004
A i
= CONCRETE prroved s conyplls vt he

4

(LT

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTARN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 23¢07
P2 (561)844-1121  F: (561} 844-6131

DATE QHCEND

SCALE AS SHOWN

CRAWH o

FROJECT | 0022

DRAVENG HO.

_AD10-19

D11

JAMI DADE COUNTY -

MAR 33 2011

19 OF 40




STEEL STRUCTURE | 5L ™ DC983 (BLACK)

w B
Z |&
O e
. o al
. [}
‘ ‘ : GLASS i
g
ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH N T - 1" X 1" X & THK CONT ALUM TUBE WITH 5
- ST/STSELF TAPPING - #10 X 1-1/2" FH SMS @ 16" O.C.
SCREW ($.3.304) @1 N NL-03 NYLON BLOCK
; =
116" GALVANIZED SHEET il = et P
| ' . NLDM-011 COVER PLATE E i
& Ll = 4
T EXTERIO o5 NLDM-009 N - B i
LS-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING =] 58|
BOCT (S 8.307) s _____% R NL-13 NYLON BLOCK ¢ RZ2
INTERIOR _ b = | Z,dq g,
STEEL BRACKET - } o | ISO1INSULATION L8R
. R . T 1 = s ol B oy z é m&; %
) anl B NLDM-023 L3 4
- T T u g g s
NL-14 NYLON BLOCK H:RM// 20 4 |8
= sy O 0 =0l
EEQE | STEEL BRACKET : § Bl
- :i ‘,_..——-—""f Q
NLDM-026 S ] > 8 L |
\ S o DU . © NLDM-024 0B
= gl |
_ i =
o ] ST LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, 55 ;
;3: / | FLAT AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.300) |
| S WEEP HOLF =
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/STM8 g L= — L &%
WITFELAT AND LOCK | | e — 4mm ACM .
cory > i ”1%‘/ 5 DC983 (BLACK) 1w
i e : 2| E
; T Egn R = El10 N,
I PRl | CD-014X12 STIST PIN(3.S304) @ 12 O.C. 3|8 . 3k
setraled washer : s E & §§§
a3 = e, . . E 2 8 gﬁ
| h = NLDM015 3 S_ 2g°
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB ar \\g zlg o
T FLAT ANDTOGK | | = WEEP HOLE . % g3d
WASHER (S.5.304) ' lé?[ : | X?\ (2) PER NLDM-011 COVER PLATE & g gﬁ
— e Bk b | T e
olZ
&
7
[
o

41%1: ; 8]15” E%q H" | ,}n 25»
YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION e o
D 1 2A DETA”_ CP.E Nﬁ:*525§g_-;57 SCALE | A5 BHOWN
\_20_J TYPALUMPANEL AT SPANDREL AREA s | o

D124

77 s
fi

| MIAMI DADE COUNTY ' 20 OF 40




4—156“ 87'5” ‘%1:”” | g é
B | | O GLASS Sl
R . . ‘:ISJ a
- - T = e — T e 17X 1" X & THK_CONT ALUM TUBE WITH i
‘f 5 _ n n )
: /#10x1 12" FH SMS @ 16" O.C Z
i ~ NL-03 NYLON BLOCK 2
, NLDM-011 COVER PLATE % .
. ]
STEEL STRUCTURE = 3
| EXTERIO s NLDM-009 = 4
LS-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING . , =| &
BOLT{5.5.304} o = . NL-13 NYLON BLOCK ~ 3 %"
G S 2 : . 83 o
STEEL BRACKET . INTERIOR S — : =} - g 58 %
3 e wa W
Iy " { - b B
I\ i A NL-11 NYLON BLOCK z
NL-14 NYLON BLOCK ¢ | WEEPLOLE i g
¢ ! . ] m
\ ?‘“i“‘“ \ : (2) PER NLDH-011 COVER PLATE z$ & |8
NLDM-02 - | | _GLASS 199 Belg
_\-\w_:\“i&\ ~— M@i | ' NLDM-008 i Eg :
| | t 1@} ey T — L8t 50 gF g
| B /}d ﬁﬂ L] | M8 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (55.304) £ 3%%
- i | € . | ——f___ NLDM-023 | * ;
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT |/ lf‘“ | ' N
AND LOCK WASHER [S.5.304) ¢ R : C s
N N B f T 5>
CONT : @\ ——] NLDM-024 “
S T | :
LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND (e i
serrated washer LOCK WASHER (3.5.304) 313 5
i . a0 Wiy
/ = ik
Z o r:.‘-—
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST M8 WITH - L) g 2y"
FLAT AND LOCK WASHER AND NUT ) - / = g Ez ggg
(S.5.304) | | S ZlE g3
O|L goo
—— e — £lo Y uE
| L N
5|%
T
D12B\ DETAIL 2
\_21_/ INTERM HORIZ W/ ANCHOR - 9
) i
) YIPtNG WANG, P.E. @
FLORIDA i;gglgs;gmow SN I
. PE : i
%pwaggﬁm%ﬂmwag&e ~=C.AN. 28877 SCAE | AS SHOWN
ﬁ%&i&j}g&\ ¢ E‘ ) o | ont
NS4 | D= 2 . | | Frouect| os22
M-i:&ml ftm‘%sa'"_mfme iopteal S é// s
p??% : ﬁg /7 ; AD10-19
v - D128
MAR 92 201
MIAMI DADE COUNTY : . 21 OF 40




STEEL STRUCTURE

26D-02
78X 16 PHSTIST SELE TAPPING
SCREW (3.5.304) @1

L.5-09

STASTRODM12 X 75 WITH NUT AND _
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS ( $.8.304)
_ . INTERIOR

LS-03
M16 X 20 ST
SETTING BOLT (S.5.304)

1/16" GALVANIZED SHEET

STEEL BRACKET

LS-04
MZ0 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND
LOCK WASHER (S.5.304)

NLDM-026
co&

N N\
A

STEEL BRACKET

SERRATED WASHER

15-04 M20 X 70 STIST MB WITH FLAT

1.S-08

M12 X 50 ST/ST B WITH NUT AND FLAT
AND SPRING WASHER (S.5. 304 )

L5-09
ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS ( §.5.304)

GLASS
T T T T T T T T T T
|; E NL-03 NYLON BLOCK
; NLDM-011 COVER PLATE %,
- 4
i 231 NLDM-009
EXTERIO 8 —/
\\ S— | JS-0% INSULATION
=TT Bl = o NLDM-023
7-\—< f = : i I “m\ m\,—a—""
I N \‘@ﬁ@ G 5 ‘ LS-09 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND SPRING
“ - A AND FLAT WASHERS ( $.5.304)
» L] , T NLDM-030
el R | = | || wuwnonsiock
o] - = }‘<___,_..___-—.——-———‘“""“'“" BT
: W%Jziﬁ == . -
¥ " - =< 2GD-01 M8 X 20 FL ST/ST
ﬁ:gw"‘“ﬁ - ” === MB (8.5, 304)
g o I 4imm ACM
/é | T
/ . . e ) _ : 00%0; 4 )x @12@]& PIN
, | ] ' N £ e {5.5.304 0.C.
i =, = |
; =ef ‘*‘-‘i:rr\‘__hq_j—‘g" THK ALUM TUBE
3 =
P N [ T
e sy S| S A . AT
: In n
5 [ 2GD-02 48 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF
45" 8L é A TAPPING SCREW (5.5.304)
A ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING
SCREW @ 15-2/4" O.C.
D13\ DETAIL _ NLLDM-005
¥ 22/ 90° CORNER AT SPANDREL AREA YIPING WANG, P.E.
Y . ' ' FLORIDA ?EGISTRAT!ON
proved aseemﬁ;mgwith the - PE 55083
ida Baddd [ C.AN. 28877
e “iﬂam
Ak |0 L] L{
el ?ﬂ(?e E”‘iﬂf}fﬁn&?\ \ ) W _
A MAR 2 2 20it

CESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

u
3
Q
=z
:“)1 7"5;
= g
-1
oS
i)
388
. 0]
Y EE|E
Z 5 oA
Egeld
A
04...0
Z - AR(R
wa ]
¢ D
mgg
u§ g
Z0 A |8
09 Beld
z Z og|d
we g8
723
*okdg
W o oR
= o 5]
QE

MlAM! DADE COUNTY

(L)

' SERIES 8000 HiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CU RTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, 33407
P: {561) B44-1121  F:(561) 344-6131

g

DI0GHT

SCALE AB SHOWM

DRAVIN [a] 3}

PROECT | (D22

DRAWIRG HO

AD10-19

D13

22 OF 40



431 /
INTERIOR %
_ ! et /
NLDM.002 FEMALE | = ESSEEEEE
WULLTON e = } /
SERRATED WASHER | ’ Egi SEee 3 :
| EESEEEST |f ' |
501 f - - EEece /
NB X A0 STIST o= === —
MACHING SCREW (83.304) . ] pEe SEEEE _
' = 7
T “g;m__gg /
M2 X 90 ST/ST MB WITH I == == / :
NUT AND FLAT AND LOCK WASHERS ==
(S.5.304) (1} AT RIGHT JAMB I E,_: = /
HM-04 /
AIR-COCKED SPONGE Wb /
BAR 2 55
} . % 3 /
l:3 . : % BE N \ \\
A N I T T O TR S <>
w,-_.,... l / | / e ; / i \
! ’ 1]l§/ I 0
A
GLASS 983 (BLACK GJT-01 WEEP HOLE C791 (BLACK)] / it I .
, SILICOME SHEET {2} PER INTT : g min
2:: 2¥: ﬁ” ' uqu
MODULE DIM. T o~
- / SEE CHART
C 760-04 EXTERIOR ‘
4.8 X 19 FH SELF TAPPING
\D11B SCREW @ 15-314"

PERIMETER SEAL

JAMB MULL HT min __Mmax
100" 0.385" | 0.75"
12'-3" 0.472" | 0.75"
15-0" Q577" | 0.75"

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

ZG0D-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING

- NLDM-003
© PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

DC790 (BLACK)

L

- (D14AN DETAIL

23/ RIGHT JAMB AT SILL AREA

T DCY83(BLACK)

SCREW (8.5.304) @ 15-34" O.C.

NLOM-031

178" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

\CD-D‘! 4 X 12 ST/ST PIN {5.5.304) @ 15-34" 0.C.

OESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

N DATE

NMICY ENGINEERING, INC.
SLAZING COMSULTANTS

L

MCY.Engineering®Ait net

F: 30352710117
¥ 786.573.5063

8110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.
MIAMY, FL. 33173
www. MCYEngineering.com

Florite z»baﬁs'é—

: 5

s
-+

)

.

St O

SRR O

Spupzoved as mrs;my:mg

Z01)
7

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

whth the

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55083
CAN. 28677

(L)

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIV
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561} 844-1127  F: (551) 5445131

0270610

A SHOWH

DRAWH o

PROJEET | 0822

DRAWING HO

AD10-19

D14A

25 OF 40




v 8
Z |5
Q i
@ (&
= la
ul
"l
<
SERRATED WASHER °
=Rl £
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP INTERIOR
&1
e = E’
CONCRETE , METAL 3
OR CONCRETE BLOCKS @ Eﬁ
‘ : 4 | NLDM-002 FEMALE 834
Z6D-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW = | = | MULLION v £ER a
' (S.5.304)@ 15-34" O.C. e B Z ., gols
=522 =L gEA
SEEEREEE g2 o8l
NLOM.003 _ e % '5‘; kb
/ =Noh=: I LS-01 i 2 E
—SopgEes | W5 X 40 STIST MAGHINE 238 |5
==EH== . % SCREW (58.304) (3 ® £ 0 S
DC9B3 (BLACK) ==oE=md W I z £ 25 #
\ e i ' LS-10 M12 X 90 STIST M8 We B™ 8
e e [ e | WITH NUT AND FLAT AND >0 g(,
NLD#-02 EE’ = LOCK WASHERS { 5.5.304) g Gy |8
psiat) - :gml..ﬁ: : | (4) @ LEFT JAMB gg g
: TEERE==E | HM-03 AIR-LOCKED ° E
CD-01 4 X 12 ST/ST PIN e e SPONGE BAR _
(5.5.304) @ 16-34" 0.C. s
: sl
/ i o LI =
g o ) —_ Z [47]
o - - JT-04 WEDGE GA g5
S T U 7 e A —— . et st ERE
: had ] > 23
MEMBRANE / B \\\C:::::ﬁ\ i £ Ege
V1 I S
. J Tr = 3
NEDM-031 yd W 1 | BLASS 52 %%;
118" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL 7 DC791 (BLACK) DC8S (BLAGK) z ,LL'_JJ £2%
. i N sl aat? Y|l= 253
. . ) ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF o|E & gg
}ﬁ_ it % 9 TAPPING SCREW @ GIT-01 SILICONE BlE &7
L ' 53147 0.C, SHEET
1 mox iy’ IOCUNDULE DM, 3%
. T
. seeomr/ - EXTERIOR :
PERIMETER SEAL - g
N YIPING WANG, P.E. ©
JAMB MULL HT mln D14B DETAIL FLORIE,E ;EC;IQSJQQATION DATE o'rmz-_nu
" - - C.AN. 28677 Y
10.0" 0.385" | 24/ LEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA e R
2l*3li sl . PROJECT | 0922
1 | - : O 1472 / 7 %/ DRAW:NG NO.
150’ 0.577" AD10-19
' : _D14B
_ o
WlAMI DADE COUNTY \ AR 22 ZDﬁ 24‘ OF 4‘0




REVISIONS

SCRIFTION

0=

NQJ DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering®Att.net

. 7B8.573.5083

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE F: 305.271.0117

MiAMI, FL 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

INTERIOR
L
e I
NLDM-001 MALE
MULLION 7 _
) JT-03 EPDM GASKET
| J
I
l NLDM-0D2 FEMALE
LS-01 I FULLION
M6 40 ST/ST MACHINE " -
SCREW (55.304) B | i
_ | :
SERRATEQ WASHER :
I
| | HM-03 AIR-LOCKED
| SPONGE BAR
HLOK-020 L=50mm
@ oc. @y I
B =— X
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET A
N P ,/,« A i /é
. R NN
A 5—11- %..._H..MD / - \‘—'——x—&""--"\ I
/ ) 1) b:: 1 H \ I
o | GLASS DC791 (BLACK) / 1Fs" 4 ,i wi ' I\ DCO83 {BLACKY WEEP HOLE I
NOoMod ' ‘ 1% ¥ i 135 N GIF-01 SILICONE SHEET
,_ 2 A W 7 _
MODULE DIM, MODULE DIM. _
EXTERIOR
5AN DET/ YIPING WANG, P.E.
DTEA . DETAL . —_ A ol s . FLORIDA REGISTRATION
poroved as
26 JINTERM MULLION AT SILL AREA Apnro: rwume FE floss8s.

Fr s

(LMY

SERIES 5000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 23407
P: (567) 844-1121 F: (461) B44-5131

DATE

07iGOAD

SCALE

AS SHOYYN

DRAYH

on

FRoJECT

g2

CIRAVING NO

AD10-19

D15A

25 OF 40

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

MAR 22 2011




v 2
Z|n
Oz
v D
o
1
D: (%)
g
j | INTERIOR
| | | =F
) — ' = g
& <
=2 | ~ 8 %
! o8&t
2, SEID
B n ;& BE[
2 5wl
T £y | E (E S ’
11}
o] i3 ge)
5 .
A i o o - ]
¥ ;
E _
| :
(2
[
= ' , Eld » g8
3 e 2|z gcd
[ ' A 218 Gae
- N 2 Z a 2 @ %39
| B /_f::”:::: | / ! I SR N Sz dE:
[ ) . | / ] J)il) 1 \ \ . ‘[ :ELJ E LI;JE
. ) : - F e
_ GLASS DG791 (BLACGK) / M’” -%’ 12 h];‘, \\ DO983 (BLACK)™~_ WEEP HOLE : % <
NLDM-013 L. - N\GT-01 SILICONE SHEET 8
1§ 11 2
» B " » "::j E
2 A A4 Z YIPING WANG, PE || &
MODULE DIM, | MODULE DIM. ) P B 7 |
Approv asmmp&g&mgwi CAMN. 28877 SCALE | AS SHOWN
, | EXTERIOR Floric) BESECHRS o | m———
L . M AL - 22 Z o #rosect | oozz
D158 DETAL | Rl o2 o s |E=
26/ INTERM MULLION AT SILLAREA | o Wkl lpite) Wi
MIAMI DADE COUNTY MAR 22 2013 26 OF 40



NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

CONCRETE | METAL

OR CONCRETE BLOCKS

£GD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

(S.5.304)@ 1534 0.C.

NLDM-003

NCY83 (BLACK)

NLDM-027

CD-014 X 12 ST/STPIN
(5.5.304) @ 15-34" 0.C.

INTERIOR

S
wewwl
| .

! 1 | | e

|

> —o—— b w‘
|

l

GRACE VYCOR
MEMBRANE
NLDM-031 yd
. 178" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL SEE CHART
ERIMETER SEAL ¥ i
JAMBMULLHT | min | max S g
100" 0.385" | 0.75"
R 10472 | 0.75
150" 0577 | 0.75

GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET

2"

MODULE DIM,

\\\chaa (BLACK] WEEP HOLE ,

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

A
ol &
21 g
Ol &
21
>I’.‘_
Lt
CKU
i
<t
C
¢
O e
w2l |3
= 2
‘ <
o |5
b @
- P
22|5
HRiE
8|5
n o
58%9?
oamld
ol
2
25
g
38 |8
0 Baco b
2 BE\2
N EB(Y
J 0
U';;Fri'g
45]
ag
E:E

EXTERIOR

/D150 DETAIL

27 JLEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA

Approvid as
torkds B -;e 2

MiAMI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
-FLORIDA REGISTRATION

- Pt #55983

. CAN. 28677

%

(LM}

%346 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 23407
P:(S51) B45-1321  F: (561) 8435-6131

SERIES 28000 HIGH PERFCRMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE 70610
SCALE | AS SHOWN
DRAVN oM
erosect | o2z
DIRAWING B0,
D15C

MAR 2 2 201

27 OF 40




Il

[T}
1131

$ A i
i
1] H

"y
1l
HII
1

17 1%

e

15-10 M12 X 90 ST/ST MB WITH NUT AND

ELAT AND LOCK WASHERS [S.5.304)
(8) AT CORNER UNIT SEE PM-PM02

SERRATED WASHER

./,

NLDM-029

L5-01

| " ME X 40 ST/ST MACHINE
: SCREW (§8.304) -

: L
—
=
S
Z ~ TAPPING SCREW @ 15-3/4" 0.C.
/ .

Z2GD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF

NL-O7 1/16" THK NYLON SHEET

/8" ALUM ANGLE

- I‘I“Mmm : //
: X %
e A
g% N B L
:;: ) \ R .
| \ e |
| v
o = e
_ -~ —— I = _
/V j}]
TERI TN
X L 8 ‘ |
Brc PM-03
5 HM-04 76007 NLOM-018
ARTOCRED SPONGE BAR 63X TOPHSTRTIELF T TAK ALOM _
DRILLING SCREW FORMED BREAK
(5.5.304) @15-34" 0.C. METAL (D16 \ DETAIL |
. 28 7 90° CORNER AT
MODULE DIM. SILL AREA -

L=4" @ i "3%"

ZGD-06

(4) PER GLIP

DC791 (BLACK)

4.8 X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.5.304)

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NOI DATE

>

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering@Att net

P: 305.271.0117
F. 788.573.5083

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.
MIAME, FL. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

%pp}{eved asmewtply, \ &ag-vmh the
oritla Buid g ; )
L[, 200

YIFING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55983
CAN. 28677

com AP

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

(LM}

- NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4343 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P! (067} 8441121, F: (561) §43-5131

DATE

0770610

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRA

Obt

PROJECT

0922

DRAVWING 40,

AD10-19

D16

28

OF 40

MIAM] DADE COUNTY

MAR ¢ 2 201




£GD-09 M0 X 20 FH

LS-01 NLOM-001 MALE
M6 X 40 STST MACHINE MULLION INTERIOR ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304)
| SCREW (S5904) - JT-03 EPDM GASKET
NLDM-008 T\ STEEL BRACKET NL-O7 116" THK NYLON NLDM-002 FEMALE  STEEL BRACKET  763p.08 W10 X 25 FI
R XEF X L4 WEET\ |5 /MULUON / BLXsEX Y | =4l / ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304)
SN R A A
b0 f
|:\ . 1 —!

B
e
—

///7/%%7///////%{%//////////////////;//////

l

L WEPGWS*WW/ 7777 ///7/// 777 ////// //?///‘

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

=
w2
Z o
Q |&
2
1]
D:'lu
o
Lo
[s]
Q
2

L.

[:}]

= A

32

a %

S8

0y

Etb

L,2.51

c\g

m
"l
L]

8110 3W SUNSET DRIVE. F: 3052710117

MIAMT, FI. 33173
www. MCYEngineering.com

, | / 1 ]Jﬁu | 1 ]]6” \ \ !
NLDM-013 GLASS NLDM-02 DC791 (BLACK) /~ P I’ DC983 (BLACK) H-03 |
7 [=50mm @ 36" 0.C. 4» - ' QL&LOCKED SPONGE
| 1} 1} GJT-01. SILICONE
JODULE DI, | SHEET \ODULE DM,
’ EXTERI OR YIPING WANG, P.E.
. FLORIDA REGISTRATION
bt s complyin withche Srn 2577
/\ DETAIL o SOt .20

INTERM VERT. MULLION
AT STACK JOINT

Miaml Dade Progn ol

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

Fin

MAR 22 201t

(LM1)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM EEACH, FLORIDA 33407
(561} 344-1121  F:(561)544-5131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

DAt 07/05110

SCALE A3 SHOWN

DRAYH onl

FROECT | 0922

DRESING NO.

AD10-19

Di7

29 OF 40




STEEL MEMBER
A36 §" THI MIN

STEEL PLATE

IX5"XI" SEE PMO2-D
(D24

36 ‘
3 THK MAX NYLON SHIM

INTERIOR

ZGD-12 M6.3 X 100 HH ST/ST
SELF DRILLING SCREW

(S.S. 304) (10) FOR EACH UNIT
@2'0.C

ZGD-11 M6 X 16 FH ST/ST
MB15.5.304)

(6) PER PLATE

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

NLDM-006

OPTION A

CONCRETE SUBSTRATE

114" THK MAX NYLON

e rmee———— et e e

-~

NLDM-016

_MEMBRANE GRAGE
CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

D2,

NL-11 :NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

,I N
EXTERIOR

=
=
[
Rt
[
(-]
=

_JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

~_ GLASS

D18 °\ DETAIL

SHIM

39 THK HH TAPCON
(10) FOR EACH UNIT @ 2" 0.C

D18A

DETAIL

30/ HEAD (OPTIONAL)

DESCRIPTION -

REVISIONS

NG| DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

1
j

cl_

. 786.573.5063
MCY.Engineering®Att. net -

8110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.271.011%

MIAMI, FL 33173
www. MCYEngineering com

‘;:'pppyeq 99 contpladag with ko
A ; :

Dage
NOAY )
Miami L

7201
_ﬁql

ade Pm&ac; T

By

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

YIFING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE {55563
C.AN. 28677

Y4 _
7

WAR ¢ % 2018

)

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 1}
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P:{567) 8541121 P (367) B44.6131

omE | erse

SCALE AS SHOWIN

DRayN Ot

FROJECT | 032

DRAWHG HO

AD10-19

D18

30 OF 40




INTERIOR

B -
NLOM-002 FEMALE !
MUTLTON £ B B Py
o\ S\
! w/ \%3/
STEEL BRACKET
Bk

LS-01

W6 X 40 STIST MACHINE
SCREW (55.304%

ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH
ST/ST BOLT (5.5.304)

NLOM-008

HM-03 HM-04
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE
BAR

g

JT-03 EPDM GASKEF—— e

e
—

SN

—
NED

N\

N

/

N\

:

ZGD-02 4,8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING
SCREW (3.5.304) @ 15-314" O.C.

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

NLDOM-003

PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

DC790 (BLACK)

DCY83 {BLACK)

CD-014 X 12 ST/STPIN

"
—

JT-04 WEDGE GASRLET— 5‘9\\\&}\\\\\\\&{%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\&\\\\\\\\\\\\?&\‘

:

SCRIPTION

D

REVISIONS

NQY DATE

P: 3052710117
F: 788.573. 5083 §
MCY.Engineering®att.net

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

8110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.

MIAMI, FL. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

- A NLDM-027
. i X It B LR H] .
/ 1! ;}]1 H NLDM-031 4/8" THK ALUM
NLDM-013 WEEP HOLE DCO83 (BLACK) A DC791 (BLACP_(_)_/ ]i” \ GJT-01 §ILICONE FORMED BREAKMETAL
- SHEET
‘_ : . " ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH
2 A 8 min  SELF TAPPING SCREW
B ) s @1534"0.C.
MODULE DIM. 11 1 max
PERMETERSEAL SN — e e e
JAVBMULLHT | min | max EXTERIOR appoved s comppyog it o | 75156855
10w 0.385" | 0.75" D19 "\ DETAIL |
123" 047" | 0.75" ‘ %» 7
T R 31/ RIGHT JAMB AT STACK JOINT V77

WAR 2 2 2011

(L)

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
" NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUGTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: ({581 B4%-1121 F: {3B1) B44-6131

bATE 07/0510

SCALE AS SHOWN

ORAWH Ol

PADIECT | 0922

ARG HO

AD10-19

D19 |

31 OF 40

IAMI DADE COUNTY .




D20\ pETAIL

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE |

\gi%i;/90°CORNERISOMETMC?

2
2B
2

NLDM-018 /8" THK ALl
FORMED BREAK METAL

PLDM-019

HLDM-029

¥

it

__4mm ACM

TIPING WANG, P.E.

N ed ol b FLORIDA REGISTRATION
pproved s samiiylag v 24, ‘PE {55983
Florids Balding Cpde ) !

C.AN, 28677
Bnte !
NE3AM IE::L-___Q[ ;Eg%
Mbiatd b Produmet Candiy

g%a ‘%ﬁﬁ)}%;iyfﬁ;y

WAR ¢ 2 201

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

%
N
Z |2
QK
w |2
= 0
V1]
‘rllJ
2
a
[]
=
= |3
a
= g
<t
o|B
sEAF:
5w | g
' e
19 EE|E
2y 888
- t
gz 7|8
K5
m‘z')g
uw g q
20 A |§
0 © |
5% BEIA
'mgé%ﬁ
" 2N =
Uwhﬁhﬂ
74]
5 aég
EE
g

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAN WALL SYSTEM

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM SEACH, FLORIOA 33407

P: (561) 844.1121  F: (561) B4d-G131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRCDUCTS

O7/0GH0

SCALE AS SHOWN

ih] Ol

ARl

ECT | 0822

DRAWING HO.

AD10-19 -

D20

32 OF 40




NLOWM-005

116" GALVANIZED
SHEET

NLOM-0310

GLASS -

//fiif\\[aETAu_

\' 33 /FEMALE 90° CORNER MULLION
ISOMETRIC

NL{M-029 CORNER
MULLION

118" ALU ANGLE

L @rad

DC795

4mm ACM

2G0-03 6,3 X 25 FH STIST
SELF TAPPING SCREW -
{S.8. 304) @ 153" O.C.

NLDM-018 1/8" THK ALUM

FORMED BREAK METAL
. YIPING VIANG, P.E.
! L FLORIDA REGISTRATION
praved es coniplylag with the. PE {55083
rids Bedding Code ‘ CAN. 28677
‘Pate .

Frts

W-’F\R 22 201

('.(:’_’
[N a2
Z |&
Q1
[ipRmtr
S B
%
=
5
(]
[o]
z
-
=4 I
= 5
p
oS
-5
i .
3|
: |
¢ |
2o wvald
- 20 E
.Zp)_b.:,_:
gz ~hE
AN
-
n:a,
g
7 )
mogg
20 A a
o |
0% BE|R
£ 5 g |H
Wy 598
>_.JUJ§&
0 &
0 514
2 SHIE
— (]
= a b
=&
=
Eia
[7a]
o
w
-}
T
z
z
Z2
l——(_) "~
s =5
Sla 32
Uomm‘ﬂ
olg £33
Ho-c:g::
[l B
213 gal
- 5 W
8le £
‘zto_mﬁg
=R 233
e ¢ <w
ol 2iz
En: o
n.;c-: £
gk
I
[
(=)
[=)
o
w
w
o
2]

DATE 0308410

SCaLE AS SHOWN

DRAWN. oM

FROMECF] 0822

DRAWING NG,

AD10-19

021

33 OF 40

HIAME DADE COUNTY




T o T T T T T T T TTNLDMA008
| NLDM-0
e STEEL BRACKET
| i -
l 4
| o P Z6D-08
. | N ' M0 X 25 FH ST/8T BOLT (5.6.304)
I sl GLASS
1 [ S E— 4 g
Bye I L5-01 |
INTERIOR & I b » _ MG X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (SS.304)
e
R | NLDM-019
| ) | I - R
l 9%_8 /H\“ ! 4./!\.). - I ==
% TR T F g | » = NLDM-029
52» ‘ 21; i) D ! o 1 | Lo L
L - 1 Q:k)\” §§ Q\’ | P Fain
R Jg_r__ﬁx*k ol & | HM-04 AIR-LOCKED
S S\ R SPONGE BAR
VN w__”””__’ | [
b T r JUE N \ | | : d WEEP HOLE
-N——L——- 4 - 2 N
o I | X , T ZGD-06
. | : P N\ | 17 “ABX T3 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.S.304)
S I, E L8 ) N\ i ¢ i (4) PER CLIP (4) PER CLIP
Il L T T T S NN U~ | ZGD076.3X 19 PH STIST SELF DRILLING SCREW
| B = S I T T T T e — o - \\ ] - L TE8304) @15-37 0T,
[ T T T S T @y;*“~— ,,,,,,,,,, B o
1 — > - Gt = NLDM-018 1/8" THK ALUM
2 o \ o FORMED BREAK METAL
= = - \ VNG
N = - ol
= | : « X77 N
— "~ A o W e e \ \\K;\_ DC791
’ \ _ 3 o \%___.
MOM013 eyrerior, NLDH020 " JT-03 178" ALUM ANGLE . )
EFDM GASKET  [=4* @7-3% 11 : Vil ” - T
A e |
MODULE DIM. | e, 201
/ZGD-04 4.8 X 19 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15-34" 0.C. / 7GD-03 6.3 X 25 FH ST/ST , %74’/ ,
TN DETAL o SELF TAPPING SCREW = s
3/ 90° CORNER AT STACK JOINT (8.8.304) @ 15-314" O.C, MAR 22 2011

- DESCRIFT!ION

REVISIONS

NO| DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

S

MCY.Engineering@Att.net

M

¥ 788.573.5063

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.271.0117

MIAMY, FL 33173
wrwW.MCYEngineering.com

~_ MIAMI DADE COUNTY

(L)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33457

P: {561) 844-1121 F: (561} 844-6131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRCDUCTS

DAT

o

OT406H0

SCALE AS SHOYYN

DRANN OM

PROJECT | 0222

DRANING G,

AD10-19

D22

34 OF 40




o]:
2]
Ll>_| Q
(I tu
| 1 ,-—6%” z
2GD-07 6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF o P |
DRILLING SCREW (5.5 304) | o8 , — Ut - - .
LS04 14" . = 4
M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND % &
LOCK WASHER (S.5.304) INTERIOR De7ot L, n8(
_ . 1T 33 1%
NLDM-026 | /4 7 ) =/ d &g g}
\J\ Raaaad* 4 - 7 ; 4 o g R
LS-04 S L g gz P
M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND AT 7 Sam manml:a AN
- LOCK WASHER (.5.304) - i - ::/ - Pl AEE S301 112/ THKSTEELBRACKET@ [ % 3
NLDM-023 : R }E%@é@ A Jﬁ;ﬁ: .T} ! 177LONG | s ;
NLDM-001 MALE MULLION N ! =l LD o =1 JT-03 EPDM GASKET I% z %g 4
NL-09 HOLE GOVER ! , 7 NN T | - 53 pilg
;;. Q k\ ‘ NL-08 1/16" THK NYLON SHEET = Qé g
ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT - - LN i\ - M
(S.5.304) @ 153" 0.0, | » 1N — NLDM-002 FEMALE
501 B D I -'-%;-m i MULLION D
M6 X 40 STIST MACHINE SCREW | - | N A\ REINF. ST-2 2"
(55.304) | B | N § | SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH g
NL-O7 1/16" THK NYLON SHEET | - NS r HM-03 AR-LOCKED =l
 NLDM-020 | N | R J SPONGE BAR g 3
@3 T=50mm | _ 3|t £33
S == A
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET ~ - , . _ _ 812 £3
T (o : y Z] d 210 223
NLDM-011 COVER PLATE / GLASS " | DC791 L4—t \\GJT—M\\DCQSS WEEPHOLE 1 ¢ b i
~(BLACK) | 14" U 1J” | | SILICONE (BLACK) () PER NLDM-011] €2 G|z
SHEET COVER PLATE z
| n kY | 2
| LEE , | 2
n .]." rls . H :
2 24 22} 2 , ' - YIPING WANG, P.E. é
~ MODULE DiM. | ODULE DIM. TONE Bogoms o |[we] e
Py C.AN. 28877 SCME | ASSHOWN
EXTERIOR o
\ 36/ TYP INTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA 2 7 7 AD10-19
AR 39 201 22
MIAMI_DADE_COUNTY ' : 35 OF 40 .




| 10%»

STEEL PLATE

INTERIOR
1]1

© 3UX10" X /4" THK \

\

\

i

16

'3:5—'

<[

STEEL STRUCTURE

£GD-11

M6 X 16 FH ST/ST SELF
DRILL SCREW (S.8.304)
(6) PER PLATE

ZGD-12

V6.3 X 100 A ST/ST
SELF DRILL SCREW
(8.5.304) (10) PER UNIT

NLDM-011 COVER

MGDULE DIM.

HODULE DI,

D24AN DETAIL

HEAD ANCHOR AT INTERM MULL

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

e ——

31
T

ATNE X A6 FH ST/STSELF
DRILL SCREW (S.8.304)

PLATE

STEEL PLATE

"X 10" X 1/4" THK

ZGD-11

(6) PER PLATE
ZGD-12

EXTERIOR

D248\ DETAIL -

MODULE DI,

36 _J HEAD ANCHOR AT JAMB

“MB.3 X 100 HAST/ST

SELF DRILL SCREW
(5.5.304) (10) PER UNIT

o
g*o_“.
b
@ |a
>'D
(NE]
n:LI.’
£
a
[e]
b4
>_
:'J e
&
= -
-]
oS
=&
53
] [ ]
O R
;z(olﬂtoﬁ
- b BE|3
2 < wulS
wa _|
K3 |
mgg
u 3 H
£ 0 A |8
09 BRIy
12 2 gz |E
wy ge|d
A W
>3 ol B
[#] mé
2 o |7
EE

MIAMI DADE COUNTY -

YIPING WANG, P.E
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

PE #55983
- CAN. 28677

7

z

MAK 29 20

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

{Lan

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407

2 (587) 8441121 F: (561) 8445134

DATE

01ee0

SCALE

AS §HOWN

DRANYH

on

PROJECT

6422

" DRAVNG NO.

ADH0-19

D24

36

OF 40




o
: ol
o/ . | 9 218
w
~ - V I b4 I.ﬂ_.l
7 INTERIOR 5 ;
% — -] o
. - >—
/ : g
de H
2G0-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING / e i . NLDM-002 FEMALE 3
SCREWTS.5.3041@ 5.3 OC, 3 P MULLION ®
. —{_ i _L | 3 . 8 up
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP STEEL BRACKET 9 Bieg
- %0858
Gz PE
s ,‘E Ak |
1S-01 5 o
 NLDM-031 MB X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (55.30) W 2 E
. Z (0.) of g
ZGD-08 M0 X 25 FH 9 o BE 4
PM-02 1" BACKER RQD STIST BOLT (S.5.304) iy B85
%o LBl
5 ogl8
S4d1b
DC790 (BLACK) NLDN008 Sg E
DCY83 (BLACK) ¢ , . -
: i HM-03 |
; = : A ~ AIR-LOCKED SPONGE Ak
CO-01 4% 12 STISTPIN R . BAR -
(8.8.304) @ T5-374 O L. // B ﬂ e _ - JT-03 EPDM GASKET g
. H o 2 = = : = ® E
/ ] n:o - —r % |-
- / A/ A 3“’6% AN = _ , R
— - 3 i
NLDM-027 / ' / \ CT TNy \ | - Sid g3
| HE | - e
1 nfin ity Z{o 4 g
NLDM-031 1l ET TN RS
1/8" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK GUT-01 YILICONE / 17" NDG781(BLACK) N DC983 (BLACK) WEEP HOLE 215 ¥E
METAL SHEET : : HIER. v
i ey x
. b A 2" §|z
Z60-04 4.8 X 16 FH g g
SELF TAPPING SCREW P " @
@ 15-3/4" 0.C. MO / I MODULE DM~ s, e &
. . . P.E. @
SEE CHART EXTERIOR { PERIMETER SEAL _ { FLORIDA REGISTRATION ,
. : : J?fwmi B ety g vih the PE #55083 DATE 0106110
i JAMB MULL HT mll’l maX f_?-:'f&é %‘w‘}i- & ?H _ CAN. 28677 SCALE AS SROWN
D25 \ DETAIL 100" 0.385" | 075" Sacac =il y . vl
1 1 H 1] -
37 JLEFT JAMB AT STACK JOINT ( |-—1233 0472 1075 15 - [T
| | - 150 0577 [ 075" VA a2
. MIAMI DADE COUNTY __ MAR 22 201 37 0F 40




JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

NLDA-G08

La-u |

MB X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (S$.304)

STEEL BRACKET

N —

Q%nx‘;j%nx_i%n L:21_36_u

NL-07 1/16" THK NYLON

NLDM-001 MALE MULLION , N T [: R | O R
1

%

J1-03 EPDM GASKET

NLDM-002 FEMALE -

ZGD-09 M10 X 20 FH

. / ST/ST BOLT (5.5.304}

D\

\Jr

AN

\
\5; \

== N

i

l__

.__l

R
i
—

,‘
" |

=

Y

AN

AN

=

PLATE

-~

T

v

///////7///////////////////7W/ 7

I=
NLDM-011 COV ‘ GLASS

N

-
NLDM-020 4?91 sLack)

i

L=50mm @ 36" 0.C.

1§

\GJT-01 SILICONE

DC983 (BLA

MODULE DIM.

SHEET

MODULE DIM.

|
\ZGD-DB M10IX 25 FH

N\ HM-03
-LOCKED SPONGE

BAR

ST/ST BOLT (8.5.304)

[D26A°\ DETAIL

EXTERIOR

\_38_/INTERM MULLION BELOW STACK JOINT

REVISIONS
NO| DATE DESCRIPTION

MCY.Engineering®Att. net

F: 786.573.5063

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.27L0117

MIAMT, FI. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

X Cj

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE §55983
CAN, 28677

%74/?

(LM

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P:{561) 844-1121 F:(561) 5445131

% SERIES 2000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

orsng

SCALE AS SHOWH

o4

PROECT | 0922

DRAWNG NO
AD10-19

D28A

MIAM] DADE COUNTY

MAR 22 2011

38 OF 40 -




NLDM-00 MALE MULLION JT-03 EPDM GASKET ' STEEL BRACKET ) s
28yginSn | o 2%
NL-07 115" THK NYLON NLD | TR ol
LA , M-002 FEMALE ZGD-09 M10 X 20 FH 24
INTERIOR MULTION ST/STBOLT ($.5.304) T
n 2
[=]
i | fony 2
\ i —f — A :318
. &0 J I - %
| £ )
| -
| 588
' o [
¢ KEIE
S A
r4
. S5kt
037 EEIX
| o ° ',Egé g
s ogidl
§ 23 :
—]
% —
e Ve ZI
, — == ., 1.
NN = e
= 5 X = | % 53
] ” EREN
DCY83 (BLA W ZGD-08 M10IX 25 FH E 5 # E i
N N ST/ST BOLT(S.5.304) FER 1
SERIMETE | SHES SILICONE HML03 B g
. ETER SEAL S_'EE'CHARI/ MODULE DIM g}l\%h CRED SPONGE °§0
JAMBMULLHT | min | max EXTERIOR | *
HT | | | T s, 2
1040 ]0.385" | 0.75" | e mommpm e | o T e T
12"-3" 0.472" 0 751: @@ DETAIL N %%_;zon o | i Bl
\ .- - 0. | - _ . . . L‘- 3 { :: 1% .‘1@3 ) DRAYMN oM
15.0" 0.577" | 0.75" \_39_/LEFT JAMB BELOW STACK JOINT e ) 5 f/ S
y | 5" | , | By)‘f&&gﬂ% 7 7 7 Agiggg
' MIAMI_DADE_COUNTY WAR 22 2011 : 39 OF 40



LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB
- WITH FLAT AND LOCK~—_&

SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL
BRACKET

STEEL BRACKET

SERRATED WASHER
3"X17]1%"XK"

LS-04

M20 X 70 ST/ST MB

WITH FLAT AND LOCK

WASHER (8.5.304)

%
w12
Z g
O |x
w2
>C!
Ltd
CI:lu
=
8
(o]
pd
il Y
= 3
B
alS
Mo dall
2304
1 ot @
9 &5\
zmmm‘g.
-@“285‘3:»'
z £ as|g])
o}
¥ o
w g
W3
Z0 A
09 &
ZZ 5
Lug'E
»a 2
0 &
= o
5

MIAMI, FL 33173
www. MCYEngineering com

LS04 M20 X 70 ST/ST Mg
WITH FLAT.AND LOC
WASHER (5.8 304}
-
----- ” , DETAIL
{ONT. 40/ CORNER STEEL ANCHOR
A\ \ ISOMETRIC

Approved se complyleg with the
Florida Case
Bee AP C 11 20| 1
NO, - =

il S

MM DADE COUNTY

@)

YIPING WANG, P.E.

FLORIDA REGISTRATION
" PE #55983
CAN. 28677

ot

MAR 22 201

=M
(L}

SERIES 2000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYST
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

Ia

4343 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 2
P:{561)844-1121  F: {561) 8446131

D,

=

TE

Q706010

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAWH

(214}

FROJECT

022

DIASYING HO.

AD10-18

Lz7

40 OF 40




